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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION 
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2019 

Amount-Rs. 
Schedule Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES 
Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 

EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND -MEMBERS A/C 
Memebrs Operative A/c 1 64402064,19,430.79 50070923,69,582.36 
Memebrs Inoperative A/c 2 163836,65,325.00 5465786,67,858.45 

RESERVES AND SURPLUS 
Special Reserve Fund 3 37418,90,992.53 34444,58,771.67 
Interest Alc - EPF Contribution Fund 4 2659015,63,838.12 2700683,12,307.99 
Investment Fluctuation Account 27007,98,358.13 27007,98,358.13 

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 5 6792031,17,662.55 5557180,20,715.25 

SUB -TOTAL - EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND 74081374,55,607.12 63856026,27,593.85 

Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995 
EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND 6 45435817,10,682.08 39311304,38,910.28 

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 
Sundry Credits 7 126533,19,353.50 49135,98,188.96 

SUB -TOTAL - PENSION FUND 45562350,30,035.58 39360440,37,099.24 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 8 2721802,34,626.98 2402923,24,184.92 

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 
Sundry Credits 9 1664,03,853.74 1613,24,235.68 

SUB -TOTAL -EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 2723466,38,480.72 2404536,48,420.60 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 
EPF - ADMINISTRATION FUND 10 2411515,82,327.64 2228472,51,258.00 

RESERVES AND SURPLUS 
Staff Provident Fund- Interest A/c 11 27441,16,520.00 22991,52,655.91 

EARMARKED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS 
Building Construction Fund 12 88725,41,897.04 88725,41,897.04 
Staff Provident Fund A/c 13 149011,94,336.62 107769,45,963.80 
Staff Pension-cum-Gratuity Afc 14 849693,46,174.62 668899,82,403.82 

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 15 34229,67,098.18 33586,15,490.05 

SUB -TOTAL - EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND 3560617,48,354.11 3150444,89,668.62 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 16 313262,67,220.65 290638,78,672.78 

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 17 5900,34,526.48 4932,31,588.47 

SUB -TOTAL -EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 319163,01,747.13 295571,10,261.25 

GRAND TOTAL 126246971,74,224.70 109067019,13,043.60 



EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION 
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2019 

Amount-Rs. 

Schedule Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

ASSETS 
Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 

EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND - INVESTMENTS 18 72343421,52,194.79 62451465,10,480.52 

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES ETC. 19 1737953,03,412.32 1404561,17,113.33 

SUB -TOTAL - EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND 74081374,55,607.11 63856026,27,593.85 

Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995 
EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND - INVESTMENTS 20 43776254,33,646.33 37767437,18,923.40 

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETC. 21 1786095,96,389.25 1593003,18,175.84 

SUB -TOTAL - PENSION FUND 45562350,30,035.58 39360440,37,099.24 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND -INVESTMENTS 22 2675496,66,933.53 2359154,14,156.47 

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETC. 23 47969,71,547.19 45382,34,264.13 

SUB -TOTAL -EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 2723466,38,480.72 2404536,48,420.60 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 
FIXED ASSETS 24 46138,84,118.11 40836,52,051.42 

CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS 78417,45,235.40 1744,85,209.40 

EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND -INVESTMENTS 25 2349619,35,438.53 2181085,09,245.10 

STAFF PROVIDENT FUND - INVESTEMENTS 26 171374,94,479.57 156280,13,290.03 

PENSION CUM GRATUITY FUND - INVESTMNETS 27 830595,00,428.24 655094,88,346.93 

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETC. 28 84471,88,654.26 115403,41,525.74 

SUB -TOTAL - EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND 3560617,48,354.11 3150444,89,668.62 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND -INVESTMENTS 29 303323,14,301.48 281394,12,147.16 

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES ETC. 30 15839,87,445.65 14176,98,114.09 

SUB -TOTAL -EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 319163,01,747.13 295571,10,261.25 

GRAND TOTAL 126246971,74,224.70 109067019,13,043.60 

Sd/- 
( HEMANT JAIN ) 

FINANCIAL ADVilSOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Sd/- 
( SUNIL BARTHWAL) 

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 

Current Year (2018-19) 	Previous Year (2017-18) 
En2ployees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 

SCHEDULE No. 1 
EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND -MEMBERS OPERATIVE A/C 

Opening Balance 50070923,69,582.36 43111525,20,655.86 
Add : 

1.  Contribution (including refund of withdrawal / loans 
and transferred securities) received 10512632,67,725.65 9322341,68,766.00 

2.  Contributions received by way of transferred 
securities (H.Q. Office contra.) 17426.80,704.40 12329,52,212.33 

3 Interest credited to members Account 4197114,01,073.10 3400134,18,257.00 
4 Tranferred from Inoperative A/c during the year 5291979,90,114.45 0.00 
5 Other Receipts 611035,71,489.66 497458,40,181.42 
6 Past Accumulations (A/c No. 1) 50365,60,852.17 12201,82,789.14 

Total 70751478,41,541.79 56355990,82,861.75 
Less : 

1.  Payment made during the year to outgoing 
members on final settlement 3524353,35,985.24 3470063,68,335.61 

2.  Premia paid on members life insurance policy 1690,82,467.00 1405,92,640.00 
3.  Withdrawals / Loan paid during the year to the members 2341686,27,767.00 1223522,33,580.00 
4.  Transferred to Inoperative A/c during the year 278182,50,370.00 1318301,69,148.00 
5.  Miscellaneous payment amount of securities 

transferred back to exempted establishments 203501,25,521.76 271773,49,575.78 
Total 6349414,22,111.00 6285067,13,279.39 

Balance as on 31st March 64402064,19,430.79 50070923,69,582.36 

SCHEDULE No. 2 
EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND -MEMBERS INOPERATIVE A/C 

Opening Balance 5465786,67,858.45 4509341,44,840.45 
Add : 

1. Amount transferred from Operative A/c during the year 278182,50,370.00 1318301,69,148.00 
2 Interest credited to members Account 0.00 0.00 

Total 5743969,18,228.45 5827643,13,988.45 

Less : 

1 Amount transferred to Operative Memebrs A/c during the year 5291979,90,114.45 0.00 

2 Payment made during the year to memebers on settlement 288152,62,789.00 361856,46,130.00 
Total 5580132,52,903.45 361856,46,130.00 

Balance as on 31st March 163836,65,325.00 5465786,67,858.45 
SCHEDULE No. 3 
Special Reserve Fund : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 34444,58,771.67 31732,55,700.95 
Add : 

1.  Amount recovered from Employers 0.00 0.00 
2.  Interest on S.R.F. Account 2979,45,683.75 2713,13,362.43 

Total 37424,04,455.42 34445,69,063.38 
Less : 

1.   Amount paid from Special Reserve Fund 4,19,569.89 1,10,291.71 
2.   Amount transferred to Death Relief Fund 93,893.00 0.00 

Total 5,13,462.89 1,10,291.71 
Balance as on 31st March 37418,90,992.53 34444,58,771.67 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET  
 	Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

SCHEDULE No. 4 	   
Interest A/c - EPF Contribution Fund 

	Opening Balance 
2700683,12,307.99 2055302,52,035.90 

Add : 

1. 
Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from 
Income & Expenditure A/c of EPF Contribution Fund 

-41667,48,469.87 645380,60,272.09 

Balance as on 31st March 2659015,63,838.12 2700683,12,307.99 

SCHEDULE No. 5 (Current Liabilities and Provision) 

I - CURRENT LIABILITIES 

1  TDS Payable-dedcuted on claim settlements 2527,68,603.00 2083,99,123.00 

2  Sundry Credits : 
	A. Regional : 

a  Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) -4164,55,986.26 9624,54,812.81 

b  Irregular payments 
736,47,819.06 588,22,330.22 

c  Over Payments 
310,11,924.01 635,12,425.91 

B. Central : 

a 

Amount credited to Account No. 1 (EPF Contribution A/c -
Regional) but not debited to A/c No. 5 (EPF Contribution A/c - 

Central) 

1213,13,339.00 1213,13,339.00 

b 
Excess credits to Account No. 5 (EPF Contribution A/c - 

Central) 
13975,48,338.09 14085,57,910.55 

c  Excess credits in EPF investment A/c 
0.00 -63,66,142.99 

d  Advance from Govt. towards Disabilities Scheme 44,06,975.00 50,52,729.00 

3  Cash Book Balance 
State Bank  of India (Over Draft)  
Account No. 1 (EPF Contribution A/c - Regional) 147309,77,810.39 105411,88,059.74 

Account No. 5 (EPF Contribution A/c -Central) 90583,57,996.54 47372,44,211.19 

4  Others 
0.00 0.00 

Total  252535,76,818.83 181001,78,798.43 

II - PROVISIONS 

a 
Provision for Interest payable on Members PF A/c for the FY 

	2018-19 
5360431,00,000.00 4601634,00,000.00 

b 
Provision for Interest payable on Members PF A/c for the 

	earlier years 
1179064,40,843.72 774544,41,916.82 

Total 6539495,40,843.72 5376178,41,916.82 

Balance as on 31st March 6792031,17,662.55 5557180,20,715.25 

Employees' Pension Scheme 1995  

SCHEDULE No. 6  

EPS Contribution Fund  
•-• r-,3 A A '3 ft A 	)Q ni n ',St 11.ARd531 NR 6!16.61 

Opening Balance 
Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from 

Add : Income & Expenditure A/c of EPS Contribution Fund  
6124512,71,771.80 5626772,80,273.67 

Balance as on 31st March  45435817,10,682.08 39311304,38,910.28 

SCHEDULE No. 7 -CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 

	Sundry Credits : 
1.   Account No. 10 (EPS Contribution A/c - Regional) 3201,74,397.63 3284,22,195.63 

2.   Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution A/c -Central) 17049,41,109.84 20574,24,477.84 

3.   Excess credits in EPS Investment A/c 0.00 -26,39,271.78 

	Cash Book Balance 
4.   State Bank of India (Over Draft) 
	Account No. 10 (EPS Contribution A/c - Regional) 35259,53,055.44 0.00 

Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution A/c -Central) 4076,86,505.59 25303,90,787.27 

6  Amount payable to EP Fund (PMRPY) 66899,25,339.00 0.00 

7  Others (Excess credit of PMRPY) 46,38,946.00 0.00 

Balance as on 31st March : 126533,19,353.50 49135,98,188.96 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 

Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 
SCHEDULE No. 8  

EDLI Contribution Fund 
	 Opening Balance 

2402923,24,184.92 2093593,99,381.99 

Add : Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from 
Income & Expenditure A/c of EDLI Contribution Fund 318879,10,442.06 309329,24,802.93 

Balance as on 31st March 2721802,34,626.98 2402923,24,184.92 

SCHEDULE No. 9- CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 
Sundry Credits : 

1.   Excess credit in A/c No. 21 (EDLI Cont. A/c - Regional) 393,06,658.99 386,63,800.59 2.   Excess credit in A/c No. 25 (EDLI Cont. A/c -Central) 964,43,612.21 960,91,369.21 3.   Excess credit in R.B.I. A/c 13,44,061.55 13,44,061.55 4  Excess credits in EDLI Investment A/c 0.00 -40,84,516.66 5  Amount payable to EDLI Adm. A/c 293,09,520.99 293,09,520.99 6  Cash Book Balance 
	State Bank of India (Over Draft) 
	A/c No. 21 (EDLI Contribution A/c - Regional) 0.00 0.00 	A/c No. 25 (EDLI Contribution A/c -Central) 0.00 0.00 	Balance with SBI 

0.00 0.00 7  Others 
0.00 0.00 Balance as on 31st March 1664,03,853.74 1613,24,235.68 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 - Administration Fund 

SCHEDULE No. 10 
EPF - ADMINISTRATION FUND 

Opening Balance 
2228472,51,258.00 2080235,07,055.80 

Add : 

1.   Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 1587,53,398.72 1,33,032.56 

2.  Excess of Income over Expenditure during the year transferred 
from Income & Expenditure A/c of EPF Administration Fund 178543,43,209.95 148507,04,285.56 

3.   Others 
0.00 0.00 

Total 2408603,47,866.66 2228743,44,373.93 Less  
1.   Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices -2912,34,460.98 270,93,115.93 2.   Excess of Expenditure over Income during the year transferred 0.00 0.00 3.   Others 

0.00 0.00 
Total -2912,34,460.98 270,93,115.93 

Balance as on 31st March 2411515,82,327.64 2228472,51,258.00 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 
Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

SCHEDULE No. 11 
Staff Provident Fund Interest Account : 

Opening Balance 
22991,52,655.91 16951,95,614.33 

Add :  
1.  Interest realised on investment of securities 9112,46,152.40 10053,69,310.25 

2  Interest accrued but not due on Investments 3891,17,335.37 3954,83,108.36 

3  Interest due but not received on Investments 4,36,500.00 0.00 

4 Interest on S.B. Account 
27,804.00 46,380.00 

5  Profit on Sale of ETF Securities 
0.00 0.00 

Total 35999,80,447.68 30960,94,412.94 

Less : 

1.   Interest credited to members account 8523,58,445.00 7816,42,811.00 

2.   Accrued Interest paid to vendors on purchase of investment 35,05,482.68 152,98,946.03 

3  Loss on Sale of ETF Securities 0.00 0.00 

Total 8558,63,927.68 7969,41,757.03 

Balance as on 31st March 27441,16,520.00 22991,52,655.91 

SCHEDULE No. 12 
Building Construction Fund : 
	Opening Balance 88725,41,897.04 88725,41,897.04 

Add :  
1.  Provision made during the year 0.00 0.00 

2  Interest credited to the Fund 0.00 0.00 

Balance as on 31st March 88725,41,897.04 88725,41,897.04 

SCHEDULE No. 13 
A. Staff Provident Fund : 
	Opening Balance 105940,10,172.08 101051,00,974.93 

Add :  
1.   Contribution (including refund of withdrawal) 34387,22,930.00 34852,41,039.15 

2.   Interest credited to member's account 8523,58,445.00 7816,42,811.00 

3.   Other receipts 0.00 0.00 

Total 148850,91,547.08 143719,84,825.08 

Less : 
1.   Payment made during the year to outgoing 

	members on final settlement 23554,52,494.00 22484,18,940.00 

2.   Premia paid on members life insurance policy 0.00 0.00 

3.   Loan paid during the year to members 2958,81,646.00 2725,68,410.00 

4.   Other Payments (Transfer to other Regions) 12174,57,277.00 12569,87,303.00 

Total 38687,91,417.00 37779,74,653.00 

Balance as on 31st March 110163,00,130.08 105940,10,172.08 

B. 	S.P.F. A/c transferred from other Regions : 
Opening Balance 1829,35,791.72 1334,84,226.87 

Add :  Amount transferred out to the Regions 12174,57,277.00 12569,87,303.00 

Total 14003,93,068.72 13904,71,529.87 

Less  :Amount received from other Regions 11617,44,879.00 12075,35,738.15 

Balance as on 31st March 2386,48,189.72 1829,35,791.72 

C.  Amount payable from SPF A/c to EPF Adm. A/c 36462,46,016.82 

Total (A+B+C)  149011,94,336.62 107769,45,963.80 

6 



SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 
 	Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) SCHEDULE No. 14 
Staff Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund 

Opening Balance 668899,82,403.82 448024,38,855.29 
Add :  

1.  Amount transferred from Account No. 4 (EPF Administartive Charges 
A/c - Central) 125100,00,000.00 172880,02,352.03 

2.   Interest realised on S.B. Account 18,19,318.00 24,63,652.00 3.  Interest realised on Securities during the year 38012,91,508.59 35523,57,767.41 4  Interest accrued but not due on Investments 17939,21,876.80 13780,72,390.63 
5 Interest due but not received on Investments 13,96,800.00 0.00 
6  Profit on Sale of ETF Securities 0.00 0.00 
7 Amount paid by the Regions from A/c No. 2 (EPF 
	Administratrive Charges A/c - Regional) 51395,63,061.98 49479,21,454.51  

Total 901379,74,969.19 719712,56,471.87 
Less : 

1.   Payment made by the Regions 51395,63,061.98 49479,21,454.51 
2.  Accrued Interest paid to vendors on purchase of investments 
	during the year 290,65,732.59 1333,52,613.54 

3  Loss on Sale of ETF Securities 0.00 0.00 
Total 51686,28,794.57 50812,74,068.05 

Balance as on 31st March 849693,46,174.62 668899,82,403.82 

SCHEDULE No. 15 - CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 
I -CURRENT LIABILITIES 

1  New Pension Scheme Contribution Payable 397,04,592.01 382,50,373.51 2  Provision for Board's Share towards N.P.S. Payable 0.00 0.00 3  Security Deposit Refundable 182,77,807.39 182,91,614.39 4  Group Insurance Scheme (New) 40,62,348.22 29,41,384.22 5  Sundry Credits : 
	A. Regional: 

a  Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 2657,65,643.18 2057,71,343.07 
	B. Central:  

a Excess credits to Account No. 8 (Staff Provident Fund A/c) 321,85,494.88 321,85,494.88 

b 
	A/c) 

Excess credits to Account No. 9 (Staff Pension Cum Gratuity 
8,29,780.00 8,29,780.00 

c  Amount payable to EPF Contribution A/c 713,37,470.56 713,37,470.56 6  Cash Book Balance 
	State Bank  of India : (Over Draft) 
	EPF A/c No.2 (EPF Administrative Charges A/c - Regional) 2803,65,422.03 2932,55,710.19 	EPF A/c No.4 (EPF Administrative Charges A/c - Central) 0.00 0.00 	Account No.8 ( Staff Provident Fund A/c) 0.00 0.00 	Account No.9 (Staff Pension Cum Gratuity A/c) 0.00 0.00 	Head Office 213,59,978.44 63,69,620.44 	PDNASS 31,35,008.00 39,55,628.19 
	EPF Appellate Tribunal 0.00 0.00 

7 
Propotionate (1%) of Total Administration Cost Excess 
received from A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - 
Central) 

15005,08,876.45 13342,24,451.05 

8  Others (Excess credit Pen. Cum Gratuity Fund Inv. A/c) 0.00 -5,12,594.54 
Total 22375,32,421.16 20069,00,275.96 

7 



SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 
Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

II - PROVISIONS 

a 
Provision for amount transferable to A/c 9 (Staff Pension Cum 
Gratuity Fund) 

0.00 0.00 

b Provision for Rent, Rates & Taxes Payable 0.00 0.00 

c Other Expenses Payable 11854,34,677.02 13517,15,214.09 

Total 11854,34,677.02 13517,15,214.09 

Balance as on 31st March 34229,67,098.18 33586,15,490.05 

EDLI Scheme, 1976 - Administration Fund 
SCHEDULE No. 16 
EDLI Administration Fund 

Opening Balance 290638,78,672.78 267107,88,240.48 

Add : 

1. 
Excess of Income over Expenditure carried forward from 
Income & Expenditure A/c of EDLI Administration Fund 

22623,88,547.87 23530,90,432.30 

Balance as on 31st March 313262,67,220.65 290638,78,672.78 

SCHEDULE No. 17- CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 

a Sundry Credits : 

1 
Excess credit in A/c No. 22 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - 

Regional) 
136,76,317.41 138,14,386.11 

2 
Excess credit in A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges - 
Central) 

483,77,675.89 483,75,930.89 

b 
Propotionate (1%) of Total Administration Cost transferrable to 
A/c No. 4 (EPF Administrative Charges A/c -Central) 

0.00 0.00 

c Cash Book Balance : (Over Draft) 

A/c No. 22 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - Regional) 6,77,681.00 6,15,488.74 

A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - Central) 5273,02,852.18 4304,25,782.73 

d Others 0.00 0.00 

Balance as on 31st March 5900,34,526.48 4932,31,588.47 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 
SCHEDULE No. 18 
Employees' Provident Fund -Investments 72343421,52,194.79 62451465,10,480.52 

I 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 

Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 
SCHEDULE No. 19 (Current Assets, Loans & Advances) 
I - CURRENT ASSETS  

1 Amount in Transit : 

Account No. 5 (EPF Contribution A/c -Central) 18412,03,034.43 2022,38,782.43 
2 Cash Book Balance  

State Bank of India : 

Account No. 1 (EPF Contribution A/c - Regional) 0.00 0.00 
Account No. 5 (EPF Contribution A/c -Central) 0.00 0.00 
Reserve Bank of India : 

E.P.F. Investment Account 15625,18,760.51 7682,20,289.41 
3 Interest on EPF Investment receivable 

Interest accrued but not due on Investments 1548826,78,859.65 1369486,47,290.60 
Interest due but not received on Investments 2469,97,761.50 26,48,918.43 
Interest accrued on FDRs 67,92,461.02 88,26,086.95 

4 Sundry Debits : 
a  Suspense Account (Unclassified) : 
	Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 10730,98,402.14 8776,07,376.04 

b Irregular Payments 736,47,819.06 588,22,330.22 
c Over Payments 310,11,924.01 635,12,425.91 
d  Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5, 8 & 9 : 
i Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 
	to A/c No. 5 from A/c No.1 and vice-versa 4080,96,451.70 4080,96,451.70 

ii  Extra debit made to Account No. 5 by bank 3805,15,879.55 3198,32,570.55 
iii Amount debited to A/c No. 5 but not 

	credited to A/c No.1 & vice-versa 1365,82,585.29 367,26,624.29 
5  Amount receivable from EPF Admn. A/c 713,37,470.56 713,37,470.56 
6  Amount receivable from EPS Fund (PMRPY) 66899,25,339.00 0.00 
7  Amount receivable from Govt. (PMRPY) 30612,07,405.00 0.00 
8 Others 0.00 0.00 

Total 1704656,14,153.42 1397665,16,617.09 
II - LOAN & ADVANCES  

	Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) : 
	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 6896,00,496.24 6892,48,681.24 
Add :  Amount paid to Members during the year 53,91,649.00 3,51,815.00 
Less .  Amount received from Employers (26346,97,113.66) 0.00 

Total 33296,89,258.90 6896,00,496.24 
Balance as on 31st March 1737953,03,412.32 1404561,17,113.33 

Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995 
SCHEDULE No. 20  
Employees' Pension Fund -Investments 43776254,33,646.33 37767437,18,923.40 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 
Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

SCHEDULE No.21- CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES 

a Cash Book Balance : 
1.  Account No. 10 (EPS Contribution A/c - Regional) 0.00 40809,27,535.17 

2.  Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution A/c -Central) 0.00 0.00 

3.  Balance with SBI Mumbai 5803,49,894.09 3367,00,057.00 

b Sundry Debits : 
1.  Account No. 10 (EPS Contribution A/c - Regional) 13686,34,041.32 12953,66,387.37 

2.  Account No. 11 (EPS Contribution A/c -Central) 695,28,578.98 1074,15,950.98 

3.  Excess accounted for by R.Os as 
transfer from A/c. 10 to 11 & vice-versa 2017,63,057.60 2017,63,057.60 

4.  Amount debited to A/c No.11 but not 

credited to A/c No. 10 & vice-versa 2049,18,000.20 578,92,982.20 

c Remittance in Transit 6290,05,444.68 6290,05,444.68 

d Interest on EPS Fund Investment receivable 
Interest accrued but not due on Investments 688134,85,845.19 606512,94,608.83 

Interest due but not received on Investments 805,88,310.40 5,08,204.40 

Interest accrued on FDRs 49,36,245.67 64,14,130.43 

Interest receivable on Public Account of Govt. of India 155056,37,921.02 166376,07,826.00 

Interest receivable under Minimum Pension scheme 30425,94,724.10 22062,86,163.18 

e Pension contribution receivable from Central Govt. 881081,54,326.00 730891,35,828.00 

f Others 0.00 0.00 

Balance as on 31st March 1786095,96,389.25 1593003,18,175.84 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 

SCHEDULE No. 22 
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND -INVESTMENTS 2675496,66,933.53 2359154,14,156.47 

SCHEDULE No.23-CURRENT ASSETS. LOANS & ADVANCES 

a Cash Book Balance : 

1.  A/c No. 21 (EDLI Contribution A/c - Regional) 1325,94,304.54 2583,19,928.46 

2.  A/c No. 25 (EDLI Contribution A/c -Central) 107,83,501.80 366,34,563.22 

3.  Balance with SBI 480,54,421.66 111,36,485.36 

b Remittance in Transit : 

1.  From A/c No. 21 to 25 974,96,579.96 974,96,579.96 

2.  From Bank to A/c No. 25 5,32,224.15 5,32,224.15 

c Sundry Debits : 

1.  A/c No. 21 (EDLI Contribution A/c - Regional) 1149,57,113.86 1049,75,206.01 

2.  A/c No. 25 (EDLI Contribution A/c -Central) 165,96,337.50 165,96,337.50 

3.  Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

transfer from A/c. 21 to 25 & vice-versa 129,32,466.14 129,32,466.14 

d  Interest on EDLI Fund Investment receivable 0.00 

Interest accrued but not due on Investments 37116,94,451.93 33492,15,180.81 

Interest due but not received on Investments 26,19,000.00 0.00 

Interest accrued on FDRs 64,411.27 92,565.03 

Interest receivable on Public Account of Govt. of India 6486,46,734.38 6503,02,727.49 

e  Others 0.00 0.00 

Balance as on 31st March 47969,71,547.19 45382,34,264.13 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 
Current Year (2018-19) 	Previous Year (2017-18) 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 - Administration Fund 

SCHEDULE No. 24 
FIXED ASSETS  46138,84,118.11 40836,52,051.42 

SCHEDULE No. 25 

EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND -INVESTMENTS 

Special Deposit Account 2328619,35,438.53 2160085,09,245.10 
FDRs 21000,00,000.00 21000,00,000.00 

Balance as on 31st March 2349619,35,438.53 2181085,09,245.10 
SCHEDULE No. 26 
EPF STAFF PROVIDENT FUND -INVESTMENTS 171374,94,479.57 156280,13,290.03 

SCHEDULE No. 27 
EPF STAFF PENSION CUM GRATUITY FUND -INVESTMENTS 830595,00,428.24 655094,88,346.93 

SCHEDULE No.28-CURRENT ASSETS,LOANS & ADVANCES 
1 Amount in Transit : 
a EPF A/c No. 4 (EPF Administrative Charges A/c - Central) 518,03,113.18 518,03,113.18 
b Account No. 8 ( Staff Provident Fund A/c) 122,68,499.25 122,68,499.25 

Total 640,71,612.43 640,71,612.43 
2 Cash Book Balance 

(A)  State Bank of India 
a  EPF A/c No.2 (EPF Administrative Charges A/c- Regional) 0.00 0.00 
b  EPF A/c No.4 (EPF Administrative Charges A/c- Central) 3420,16,676.37 3076,33,433.43 
c  Account No.8 ( Staff Provident Fund A/c) 76,39,584.82 5,895.82 
d  Account No.9 (Staff Pension Cum Gratuity A/c) 937,07,057.88 5,492.88 
e  Head Office 0.00 0.00 
f  PDNASS 0.00 0.00 
g EPF Appellate Tribunal 3491,15,160.57 224,48,715.62 

Total 7924,78,479.64 3300,93,537.75 
(B)  Reserve Bank of India : 
a  S.P.F. Investment Account 1,95,740.42 72,93,151.88 
b  Pension-cum-Gratuity Investment A/c 211,16,906.19 22,00,473.33 

Total 213,12,646.61 94,93,625.21 
(C)  Imprest Account 61,895.40 67,289.70 

3  Sundry Debits : 
	Suspense Account (Unclassified) : 

a.  Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 2386,68,019.07 2276,32,264.88 

4  Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 8 & 9 : 
a  Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 
	to A/c No. 8 from A/c No. 2 and vice-versa 204,38,794.97 204,38,794.97 b  Erroneous debit made to A/c No.8 (Staff Prov. Fund A/c) 1,78,339.00 1,78,339.00 

c Erroneous debit made to A/c No.9 (Staff Pen cum Gr. A/c) 0.00 0.00 
Total 206,17,133.97 206,17,133.97 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 
Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

5 Recoverable Advances (Staff) 
a Conveyance advance 39,20,756.99 75,67,525.04 

b House Building advance 1569,05,301.39 605,46,599.39 

c Fan advance 70,369.80 74,744.80 

d Warm Clothing advance 1,234.75 1,234.75 

e Festival advance 21,12,135.30 21,39,814.30 

f Natural Calamity advance 1,60,603.45 1,87,607.45 

g Advance of Pay 7,98,943.00 24,90,794.00 

h Advance of DA/TA 176,76,409.54 180,54,433.54 

i Food grain advance 1,216.75 1,216.75 

j Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Stores 1,61,805.00 2,18,574.00 

k Computer Advance 299,30,024.55 300,41,430.55 

I Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 0.00 0.00 

m Miscellaneous Payments 58,52,530.32 57,01,620.12 

TOTAL 2175,91,330.84 1270,25,594.69 

6 Prepaid Expenditure 0 0.00 

7 Interest on EPF Adm. Fund Investment receivable 
Interest accrued but not due on Special Deposit A/c 0.00 0.00 

Interest due but not received on Special Deposit A/c 0.00 0.00 

Interest accrued on FDRs 11,98,370.00 710,42,345.00 

8 Interest on Staff Provident Fund Investment receivable 
Interest accrued but not due on Investments 3891,17,335.37 3954,83,108.36 

Interest due but not received on Investments 4,36,500.00 0.00 

9 Interest on Pension cum Gratuity Fund Investment receivable 
Interest accrued but not due on Investments 17939,21,876.80 13780,72,390.63 

Interest due but not received on Investments 13,96,800.00 0.00 

10 
Propotionate (1%) of Total Administration Cost receivable from 
A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c -Central) 

0.00 
0.00 

11 Security Deposits (Advance to parties) 312,58,226.20 305,54,082.20 

12 Others (TDS refundable) 136,56,505.00 136,56,505.00 

13 Advance to Agencies/Contractors (Capital Work) 12074,40,467.92 88725,32,035.92 

14 Accrued Interest recoverable on Advances paid to staff 77,15,438.19 0.00 

15 Amount receivable from SPF a/c 36462,46,016.82 

Balance as on 31st March 84471,88,654.26 115403,41,525.74 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF BALANCE SHEET 
Current Year (2018-19) 	Previous Year (2017-18) 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 - Administration Fund 

SCHEDULE No. 29 
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND -INVESTMENTS 

Special Deposit Accounts 303323,14,301.48 281394,12,147.16 

SCHEDULE No.30-CURRENT ASSETS.LOANS & ADVANCES 

A Cash Book Balance : 

1.  A/c No. 22 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - Regional) 0.00 0.00 
2.  A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - Central) 0.00 0.00 
B Remittance in Transit : 
1. From A/c No. 22 to 24 154,34,043.77 154,32,020.07 
C Sundry Debits : 
1.   A/c No. 22 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - Regional) 102,87,125.08 102,91,652.62 
2.  A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c - Central) 118,39,758.32 118,32,348.32 

3.  Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer from A/c 22 to 24 & 
	vice -versa 166,08,121.04 166,08,121.04 

D Interest on EDLI Adm. Fund Investment receivable 
Interest accrued but not due on Investments 0.00 0.00 
Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00 

E Amount receivable from EDLI Contribution A/c 293,09,520.99 293,09,520.99 

F  

Excess Transfer of Propotionate (1% share) of Total 
Administration Cost A/c No. 4 (EPF Administrative Charges A/c 
Central) 

15005,08,876.45 13342,24,451.05 

G  Others 0.00 0.00 
Balance as on 31st March 15839,87,445.65 14176,98,114.09 
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Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995 
EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND  
Income from Pension Contribution 
Interest Income during the year 

Other Income 

TOTAL INCOME - PENSION FUND (B) 

Amount-R: 

 

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION  
CONSOLIDATED INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-03-2019 

 

 

INCOME Schedule 
Previous Year (2017-18) Current Year (2018-19) 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 
EPF- Contributions Fund  
Interest Income during the year 
Other Income during the year 5233773,54,185.32_ 5281418,96,301.33 31 

32 70261,45,693.08 TOTAL INCOME- EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND (A) 
5351680,41,994.41 

35 

33 
34 

4666164,35,565.19 
3312730,67,861.34 

53264,37,635.93 

8032159,41,062.46 

4237565,42,068.61 
3049087,27,602.03 

46634,74,935.62 
7333287,44,606.26 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme 1976 
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND  
Income from Contribution from employers 
Interest Income during the year 
Other Income 

TOTAL INCOME -EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND (C) 
37 
36 200540,04,671.82 

194256,29,631.90 

2757,51,938.78 

173115,88,878.61 
193496,70,024.03 

2672,72,063.76 
369285,30,966.40 , 397553,86,242.50 

Employees' Provident 	Fund Scheme 1952 
EPF - Administration Fund  

Income from Contribution, Penal Damages & 7Q Interest during 
the year 

Interest income during the year  

Receipt from A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administrative Charges A/c -
Central) -Propotionate share (1%) of Total Administrative 
Expenses of EPFO for the current year (receivable) & arrears for 
earlier years received 

386468,12,989.86 
155835,02,420.35 

38 359294,94,988.93 
168583,11,681.43 

 

39 

 

  

 

3541,15,574.60 

 

3991,64,290.14 

  

Other Income - Miscellaneous Receipts 

TOTAL INCOME - EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND (D) 	
532659,00,669.66 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 

Interest income during the year 

Other Income -Receipts from A/c No. 22 (EDLI Administartive 
Charges A/c -Regional) 

Other Income -Receipts from A/c No. 24 (EDLI Administartive 
Charges A/c -Central) 

TOTAL INCOME -EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND (E) 

 

1239,78,424.70 

 

1376,53,599.45 

  

547671,33,299.80 

ncome from Contribution, Penal Damages & 7Q Interest during 
he year 

40 
	

4237,97,896.94 
41 
	

21924,87,442.67 20287,58,630.28 
7235,28,926.31 

  

3,27,025.94 

 

8,362.00 

   

69073,41,428.96 
5302846,95,614.28 
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Amount-Rs. 
EXPENDITURE Schedule Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 

EPF- Contributions Fund 

Interest payment to the Members 42 5360431,00,000.00 4601634,00,000.00 
Interest paid to vendors on purchase of securities 21698,01,295.88 49598,20,184.15 
Loss on Sale of ETF Securities - 
Interest accrued on SRF 2979,45,683.75 2713,13,362.43 
Interest on overdraft paid to Banks 8239,43,484.65 3521,01,795.61 
Misc-Intt. paid on deposits refunded to exempted trusts - 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE - EPF CONTRIBUTION FUND (A-1) 5393347,90,464.28 4657466,35,342.19 
I - Excess of Income (A) over Expenditure (A-1) carried to Balance 
Sheet (41667,48,469.87) 645380,60,272.09 

Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995 

EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND 

Amount paid to outgoing memebrs / beneficiaries 43 1884374,56,028.04 1659703,89,956.24 
Commission to Banks for disbursement of pension 8710,61,705.75 5467,96,555.67 

Accrued Interest paid on purchase of Investments (Securities) 14462,60.318.87 23020,94,149.68 

Loss on Sale of ETF Securities - - 

Other payments: 
A/c No. 10 (EPS Contribution A/c Regional) 98,91,238.00 18321,83,671.00 

A/c No. 11 (EPS Contribution A/c Central) - - 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE - PENSION FUND (B-1) 1907646,69,290.66  1706514,64,332.59 

II- Excess of Income (B) over Expenditure (B-1) carried to Balance 
Sheet 6124512,71,771.80 5626772,80,273.67 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 
EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 
Assurance Benefits paid 77769,46,115.50 57943,34,727.02 

Accrued Intt. paid on purchase of Invest. (Securities) 900,38,359.28 2008.98, 537.70 
Loss on Sale of ETF Securities - 
Other payments: 
A/c No. 21 (EDLI Contribution A/c - Regional) 4,91,325.66 3.72,898.75 

A/c No. 25 (EDLI Contribution A/c - Central) - - 
TOTAL EXPENDITURE-EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND (C-1) 78674,75,800.44 59956,06,163.47 
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III- Excess of Income (C) over Expenditure (C-1) carried to Balance 
Sheet 318879,10,442.06 309329,24,802.93 

Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 
EPF - Administration Fund - (100% Expenditure of EPFO) 
A- Establishment Expenses 
Salaries of Officers and Staff & Bonus 107486,62,476.92 113693,49,145.25 
Allowances and Honorarium 28529,29,027.76 27338,87,816.64 
Grants - Welfare Funds etc 805,54,999.00 672,23,157.00 
Contribution to Staff Pension cum Gratuity Fund 176495,63,061.98 222359,23,806.54 
S.P.F., D.L.I. Benefits 17,40,000.00 9,97,674.00 
TA & LTC 3472,17,060.00 2711,69,882.00 

TOTAL A 316806,66,625.66 366785,51,481.43 
B- Other Administrative Expenses 
Electricity Expenses 2556,05,044.90 2699,90,596.09 
Postage 831,93,025.00 830,14,109.00 
Printing & Stationery 1292,31,092.39 1239,69,076.79 
Rent, Rates & Taxes 2817,92,602.00 2591,96,336.95 
Vehicle Running & Maintenance Expenses 123,69,812.00 146,05,693.00 
Telephone, Internet & Communication Charges 522,90,355.00 550,12,842.00 
Insurance Expenses 0.00 0.00 
Water Charges 98,60,520.00 176,28,196.00 
Staff Paid from contingencies 8577,09,238.00 7014,26,471.00 
Advertisement & Publicity 126,38,410.00 235,48,529.00 
AMC - Computers, Servers, Elect. Equip. & other Office Equip. 4160,80,632.83 4496,30,704.22 
Travelling Expenses 620,24,377.00 530,51,681.00 
Other Charges (Recurring/Non-Recurring) 5335,52,967.76 7165,20,809.49 
Bank Commission and T.T. Charges 5297,66,147.83 0.00 
Maintenance of Office Buildings/Staff Quarters 2113,35,121.88 1771,43,963A0 
Net Depreciation on Fixed Assets 2838,19,436.46 2925,87,310.87 
Loss/Gain on Liquidation of Assets -3,77,949.00 5,51,214.00 
Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 
Provision for Board's Share towards N.P.S. Payable 0.00 0.00 

Total B 37308,90,834.05 32378,77,532.81 
TOTAL EXPENDITURE- EPF ADMINISTRATION FUND (D-1) 354115,57,459.71 399164,29,014.24 

IV- Excess of Income (D) over Expenditure (D-1) carried to 
Balance Sheet 178543,43,209.95 148507,04,285.56 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme, 1976 

EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 

Propotinate share (1%) in the total administrative expenditure of 
EPFO 3541,15,574.60 3991,64,290.14 
Other payment: 

Account No. 22 1,08,243.08 41,196.15 

Account No. 24 - 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE -EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND (E-1) 3542,23,817.68 3992,05,486.29 

V- Excess of Income (E) over Expenditure (E-1) carried to Balance 
Sheet 22623,88,547.87 23530,90,432.30 

TOTAL EARNING OF THE EPFO (I + II + III + IV + V) 6602891,65,501.81 6753520,60,066.55 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 
( HEMANT JAIN ) 
	

( SUNIL BARTHWAL) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

	
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

EPF Contributions Fund 

SCHEDULE No. 31 

Interest Income during the year 

1  Interest received on investment during the year 3730053,17,437.60 3762940,83,355.27 

2  Interest accrued but not due on Investments 1548826,78,859.65 1369486,47,290.60 

3  Interest due but not received on Investments 2469,97,761.50 26,48,918.43 

4  Profit on Sale of ETF Securities 
0.00 101183,32,562.60 

5  Interest accrued on FDRs 
67,92,461.02 88,26,086.95 

6  Interest on Regional Savings Bank Account 1,09,781.56 48,15,971.47 

7  Interest on Securities received from estts. 0.00 0.00 

8  Interest from subscribers / memebrs on loans 0.00 0.00 

9 
Excess Provision of Interest payable for earlier year - 

written back 
0.00 0.00 

Total 5281418,96,301.33 5233773,54,185.32 

SCHEDULE No. 32  
Other  Income during the year 

1  Penal Damages collected during the year 40307,07,849.34 39060,88,311.88 

2  7Q Interest collected during the year 30076,38,070.74 29904,32,698.08 

3 Other receipts (INTEREST ON S.B. A/C) -122,00,227.00 108,20,419.00 

Total 70261,45,693.08 69073,41,428.96 

EPS CONTRIBUTION FUND 

SCHEDULE No. 33  
Income from Pension Contribution 

1  Pension contribution received from employers 4025974,17,067.19 3661823,32,452.61 

2  Pension contribution received from Central Govt. -240891,35,828.00 -155149,26,212.00 

3 Pension contribution receivable from Central Govt. 881081,54,326.00 730891,35,828.00 

Total 4666164,35,565.19 4237565,42,068.61 

SCHEDULE No. 34  
Interest Income during the year 

1  Interest received on investment during the year 1570479,71,122.86 1460989,37,809.41 

2  Interest accrued but not due on Investments 688134,85,845.19 606512,94,608.83 

3  Interest due but not received on Investments 805,88,310.40 5,08,204.40 

4  Profit on Sale of ETF Securities 0.00 0.00 

5  Interest accrued on FDRs 49,36,245.67 64,14,130.43 

6  Interest received on Public Account of Govt. of India 890429,92,174.00 792569,92,174.00 

7  Interest receivable on Public Account of Govt. of India 155056,37,921.02 166376,07,826.00 

8  Interest received under Minimum Pension scheme -22062,86,163.18 0.00 

9  Interest receivable under Minimum Pension scheme 30425,94,724.10 22062,86,163.18 

10 Interest on Regional Savings Bank Account -588,52,318.72 506,86,685.78 

Total 3312730,67,861.34 3049087,27,602.03 

SCHEDULE No. 35  
Other  Income during the year 

1  Penal Damages collected during the year 21834,78,597.11 18618,76,382.14 

2  7Q Interest collected during the year 17630,44,662.89 13601,18,354.76 

3  Other receipts - Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 13799,14,375.93 14414,80,198.72 

4 Other receipts - Regional Contribution A/c No. 11 0.00 0.00 

Total 53264,37,635.93 46634,74,935.62 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

EDLI CONTRIBUTION FUND 
SCHEDULE No. 36 
Interest Income during the year 

1  Interest received on investment during the year 82061,81,148.93 87380,39,564.28 2  Interest accrued but not due on Investments 37116,94,451.93 33492,15,180.81 3  Interest due but not received on Investments 26,19,000.00 0.00 4  Profit on Sale of ETF Securities 0.00 0.00 5  Interest accrued on FDRs 64,411.27 92,565.03 6  Interest received on Public Account of Govt. of India 74847,97,272.51 66113,59,030.00 7  Interest receivable on Public Account of Govt. of India 6486,46,734.38 6503,02,727.49 8  Interest on Regional Savings Bank Account 1,652.80 6.60,956.42 
Total 200540,04,671.82 193496,70,024.03 

SCHEDULE No. 37 
Other Income during the year  

1  Penal Damages collected during the year 1178,74,036.18 1108,37,510.44 2  7Q Interest collected during the year 770,99,798.60 895,97,005.32 3  Other receipts in A/c No. 21 807,78,104.00 668,37,548.00 4 Other receipts in A/c No. 25 0.00 0.00 
Total 2757,51,938.78 2672,72,063.76 

EPF - Administration Fund 
SCHEDULE No. 38 
Income from Administration Charges, Penal Damages & 
7Q Interest during the year  

1  EPF Administration Charges received during the year 332499,07,142.18 359914,86,633.31 2  EPF Inspection Charges received during the year 21614,35,579.00 21484,32,147.00 3  Penal Damages collected during the year 2879,42,176.52 3190,67,416.18 
4 7Q Interest collected during the year 2302,10,091.23 1878,26,793.37 

Total  359294,94,988.93 386468,12,989.86 
SCHEDULE No. 39 
Interest Income during the year  

1  Interest received on invest. during the year 168571,13,311.43 155102,30,298.26 2  Interest accrued but not due on Investments 0.00 0.00 3  Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00 4  Interest accrued on FDRs 11,98,370.00 710,42,345.00 5  Interest on Regional Savings Bank Account 0.00 22,29,777.09 
Total 168583,11,681.43 155835,02,420.35 

Less:  Interest credited to Building Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 Total 168583,11,681.43 155835,02,420.35 
EDLI ADMINISTRATION FUND 

SCHEDULE No. 40 

Income from Administration Charges, Penal Damages & 
7Q Interest during the year 

1  EDLI Administration Charges received during the year 3445,20,032.27 6308,98,956.34 2  EDLI Inspection Charges received during the year 560,58,618.15 755,25,257.00 3  Penal Damages collected during the year 139,17,625.79 100,77,408.01 4 7Q Interest collected during the year 93,01,620.73 70,27,304.96 Total  4237,97,896.94 7235,28,926.31 
SCHEDULE No. 41 
Interest Income during the year  

1  Interest received on investment during the year 21929,02,154.32 20283,24,925.86 2  Interest accrued but not due on Investments 0.00 0.00 3  Interest due but not received on Investments 0.00 0.00 4 Interest on Savings Bank Account -4,14,711.65 4,33,704.42 Total 21924,87,442.67 20287,58,630.28 
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SCHEDULES FORMING THE PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
Current Year (2018-19) Previous Year (2017-18) 

EPF Contributions Fund 
SCHEDULE No- 42 

Interest payment to the Members 

Interest credited to Members PF A/c during the year 

	(Including In operative A/c's) 
0.00 0.00 

2 
Provision for Interest payable on Members PF A/c for 

	the FY 2018-19 
5360431,00,000.00 4601634,00,000.00 

3 
Provision for Interest payable on Members PF A/c for 
the earlier years 

0.00 

5360431,00,000.00 

0.00 

4601634,00,000.00 Total 

SCHEDULE No. 43 
Amount paid to outgoing memebrs / beneficiaries 

1  Withdrawal / retirement benefits 763640,57,507.51 698344,60,321.75 

2  Life Assurance Benefits 0.00 0.00 

3  Pension 1120733,98,520.53 961359,29,634.49 

Total 1884374,56,028.04 1659703,89,956.24 
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Employees' Provident Fund Organisation 

Schedule forming part of the Accounts for the period 2018-19 

Schedule 44: Significant Accounting Policies: 

	

1. 	Accounting Convention 

The financial statements are prepared on accrual basis unless otherwise stated, under the 
historical cost convention in accordance with applicable mandatory Accounting Standards and 
relevant presentational requirements of Common Format of Accounting as recommended by 
Government of India. 

	

2. 	Investments 

(A) The policy of Accounting of ETF investment has been proposed to Government of 
India and will be applicable after notification of proposed amendment in Schemes 
under EPF & MP Act., 1952. At present, ETF investment is being shown at 'Cost 
Price'. 

(B) The investment in debts securities has been valued at amortized value as per the 
revised accounting policy for investments as approved by Central Board in its 178th 
meeting held on 27.01.2007. 

	

3. 	Fixed Assets: 

3.1 	Till 2015-16, Land & Buildings were shown together; however in new format land is 
separately shown for 2015-16 onwards. Land is classified as leasehold land and 
freehold land. 

3.2 	Expenditure on all items costing more than Rs. 5,000 and having useful life more 
than one year is considered as capital expenditure and Depreciation on these 
assets will be treated as expenditure for the year. 

	

3.3 	Fixed Assets are valued at historical cost. 

	

3.4 	All assets except Land and Building, acquired before 01.04.2015 (Date of switching 
from cash basis to accrual basis of accounting) have been valued at nominal price 
@ Re. 1 per item. 

Explanation: 

Till F.Y.2015-16, only Land & Building were considered as Fixed Assets, but in new system all the 
items falling under definition of Fixed Assets are treated as Fixed Asset and depreciation is 
charged accordingly. Prior to 01.04.2015 all the assets (except Land and Building) purchased and 
booked as expenditure in the respective years, are valued at Re. 1 per asset and accounted for as 
opening assets. This is done as per guidelines of Indian Government Financial Reporting 
Standard (IGFRS) issued by Government Accounting Standard Advisory Board (GASAB) 
constituted by C&AG of India with the support of Government of India which is working on 
migration to accrual basis accounting in Union and State Government organisations. 

27 



4, 	Depreciation 

4.1 Depreciation on fixed assets is provided on Straight Line Method at the rates 

specified in the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended). 

4.2 	Full rate of depreciation is provided on fixed assets, which have been used for 180 
days or more and at half rate is provided if it is used for less than 180 days during the 

year. 

4.3 	On leasehold buildings such as buildings acquired from government agencies or 
lump sum payment for specified number of the year of lease, depreciation is 
provided on Straight Line Method with reference to lease period. 

4.4 	The lump sum lease amount paid on lease hold land is amortised proportionately 
every year over the lease period of the holding. 

4.5 	On freehold building depreciation is first applied for the period from date of 
acquisition to 01.04.2015. There after normal process of depreciation is being 
followed as per depreciation chart provided. 

(Ref. Accounting Standards-6 and10) 

Explanation: Depreciation Rate chart as per Part "C" of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 

2013 is being followed for calculating depreciation. 

5. Government Grants/Subsidies: 

Government Grants/contribution due for the Employees' Pension Scheme is accounted on 
accrual basis. 

6. 	Employees Dues: 

6.1 	The salary payable to staff for the month of March shall be treated as expenditure of 
same financial year on accrual basis, irrespective of actual date of payment. 

6.2 	The interest, on advances paid to staff will be equally distributed in the period of 
recovery irrespective of recovery period of the interest. 

7. Lease 

7.1 	Lease rentals are expensed with reference to lease terms. 

7.2 	Rent on hired buildings, payable by the end of the year shall be accounted on 
accrual basis and provision to that extent shall be made. 

8. 	Interest Income 

8.1 	Interest income on investment pertaining to the year will be treated as income of that 
year. 

8.2 	As actual amount is not received it will be shown proportionately, as receivable in the 
account head "Interest accrued but not due". 

8.3 	Interest accrued and due but not received on investments are accounted on accrual 
basis from 2015-16 onwards. 
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9. Retirement Benefits: 

	

9.1 	EPFO maintains separate funds for staff Pension-cum-Gratuity. The liabilities of the 
EPFO on the account of such items are accounted on actuarial basis at the year 
end. The addition or deletion to funds on account of actuarial valuation is accounted 
for as expenditure or income, as the case may be, of EPFO in the year of addition or 
deletion. According to the provisions of Accounting Standard-15, the employees' 
benefits should be accounted for as per the Actuarial Valuation and as per 
provisions. The cost of retirement benefits should be accounted for during the 
period for which the services are rendered. 

	

9.2 	Leave encashment paid during the year shall be treated as revenue expenditure of 
that year. 

10. Revenue Recognition: 

In case of any recovery through demand/recovery notice issued to employers, the revenue is 
recorded on cash basis. Other disclosures with regard to assessment under section 7A, damages 
levied under section 14 B and interest levied under section 7Q of the EPF & MP Act, 1952 is 
disclosed in notes to accounts. 

11. Advances to contractors/Agencies for building construction: 

Advances given for construction work will be treated as current asset and will be initially shown as 
"'Advance to contractors/ agencies". On the basis of measurement at the end of the year the 
amount will be transferred to the head 'Capital work in progress" to the extent of the work has 
been executed, but yet to be finally completed. 

Schedule 45: Contingent Liabilities and Notes on Accounts: 
1. Contingent Liabilities 

S. No. Contingent Liability Current year (Rs.) Previous year 
(Rs.) 

1.1 Claims 	against 	the 	entity 	not 
acknowledged as debts. 

(a) Goods 	& 	Service 	Tax 	(formerly, 
Service Tax) 

13,08,04,05,797.00 13,08,04,05,797.00 

2. Capital Commitments 

Estimated value of contracts remaining to be executed at the end of F.Y.2018-19, on capital 
account and not provided for is Rs. 29,328.04 Lakh. At the end of previous year it was 
Rs. 31,773.99 Lakh. 
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NOTES ON ACCOUNTS  

I 	Adoption of Common Format ofAccounts: 
The Accounts have been prepared in Common Format of Accounts approved by CAG of 
India and notified by Government of India vide G.S.R. No.284(E), G.S.R. No.285(E) and 
G.S.R. No.286(E) dated 04-04-2019. 

II. 	Prior period Income & Expenditure 

The Income and Expenditure Accounts includes the prior period income for a sum of 
Rs. 50.73 Crore and expenditure for a sum of Rs. 66.40 Crore 

III. 	Recovery of statutory dues: 

1. 	Unrealisable category (Court Stay, winding up and BIFR cases) amount assessed under 
7A, damages under 14-B & interest assessed under 7Q shall be shown as scheme wise. 

(Rs.ln Lakh) 

S. 
No. 

Name of the scheme Current year- Total cumulative 
amount assessed under 7A, 

damages under 14-B & interest 
assessed under 7Q under 

Unrealisable category (in Rs. 
in lakh) 

Previous year- Total 
cumulative amount assessed 
under 7A, damages under 14- 
B & interest assessed under 

7Q under Unrealisable 
category ('n Rs in lakh) 

Arrear Penal 
Damages! 

Interest 

Arrear Penal 
Damages/ 
Interest 

1.  Employees Provident Fund 2,49,990.71 2,11,906.81 2,19,543.43 1,81,360.06 

2.  EPF Admn. Fund 17,330.32 19,860.62 15,454.59 17,861.75 

3.  Employees' Pension Fund 1,24,859.71 98,926.44 1,08,850.06 82,231.21 

4.  Employees Deposit Link 
Insurance (EDLI) Fund 

12,334.89 9,339.26 9,686.75 7,707.78 

5.  EDLI Admn. Fund 382.07 344.93 373.83 274.65 

Total 4,04,897.70 3,40,378.06 3,53,908.66 2,89,435.45 

(Source MIS) 

2. Realisable category amount assessed under 7A, damages under 14-B & interest assessed 
under 7Q, and recovery through demand/recovery notice issued to employers, the revenue 
is recorded on cash basis. 

3. Due to uncertainty of recovery and unable to quantify the exact amount of recovery before 
completion of proceedings, the recognition of revenue should be postponed as per 
provisions of Accounting Standard-9 with respect to revenue recognition. Further, on 
receipt of actual contributions amount are to be credited in EPF member's account and not 
on due basis. 

IV. EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND: 

Employees' Pension Fund actuarial valuation report has been submitted for 31-03-2016 
and 31-03-2017. These reports have yet not been accepted by Government. However, 
broad findings reported, are as under: 
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i. An exercise as to collection of the full data for all the type of beneficiaries may be 
undertaken so as to have proper evaluation of the Scheme. In the current year an 
effort was made to collect the data and we have got hundred percent of the 
pensioners and beneficiaries data and higher numbers in respect of active 
members' data. However, information shared for active members is substantially 
large and compared to earlier data provision. The data in respect of other 
categories of members and balance data for active members should be corrected. 

ii. 	While submitting the data in electronic format column with "EPS Salary" and 
components for valuation of net obligations, we have considered the EPS salary 
given in the data as the salary eligible for benefits. 

iii. An endeavor may be made to have statistical cell in the EPFO so as to generate 
Scheme specific mortality, attrition and salary escalation etc. 

iv. Salary ceiling for EPS is not linked to the inflation movement and hence usually the 
benefits get eroded due to the inflation effects, but considering the fact the increase 
in wage ceiling which can have on the financial health of the Scheme, some 
alternative method to take care of inflation should be considered. Any, 
enhancement of salary ceiling for EPS may be done after looking at the effects on 
the funds. In our opinion in enhancement in salary ceiling if made then a revision in 
the Scheme will be required so as to give service credit at different level of salary 
ceiling. 

v. Having proper assets liabilities matching and investment of the money considering 
the cash flow will help in proper investment and earning of the funds. Investment 
Department may work closely with the benefits department to achieve the goal of 
higher earning. This can be possible, when the data required for cash flow 
projection is available. 

vi. Pension is a long term liabilities and the discount rates and earning rates are driven 
by the economic factors. It is unlikely that economic factors will remain statics for 
such a long terms. Considering the statics discount and earning rate would give a 
scenario of the liability based on current economic scenario. As the Scheme is an 
on- going one and benefit and contributions are defined, any variation in the 
actuarial parameters may be re-adjusted in annual valuations so as to have a 
perspective of the Scheme year on year. 

vii. Sensitivity analysis is recommended once the data is available do such analysis. 
Current data availability and purpose of valuation does not call for analysis as of 
now. 

Valuation Results: 

Net Liability Bifurcation Amount in Crore Rs. 
(a) Present Value of all the benefits 7,37,700.57 
(b) Present Value of contribution 4,03,756.28 
Net Present value of all benefits (C)=(a)-(b) 3,33,944.29 
Corpus as on 31-03-2017 (d) 3,18,412.38 
Net Liability (in crore) (Actuarial Shortfall) 15,531.91 
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V. 	EMPLOYEES DEPOSIT LINKED INSURANCE SCHEME: 

Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance (EDLI) Fund actuarial valuation was last made for 
the year/as on 01-09-2014 and broad findings reported are as under: 

EDLI Scheme with the current benefits has no immediate problem of solvency, 
Fundaments of the schemes are strong and it can sustain the benefits over a current cohort. 

i. The main reason behind the sustainability of the scheme is the availability of current 
corpus Rs.13,711 crores. 

ii. Annual valuation of the scheme is recommended. 

iii. It is also suggested that any alteration in the scheme in future should be done only 
after formal valuation. 

iv. Mortality experience of the scheme will be change over a period of time, and it may 
be advisable to create an experience mortality table for the scheme. 

VI. MEMBERS'ACCOUNTS: 

(A) Inoperative Accounts: The definition of Inoperative Accounts u/p 72(6) of EPF Scheme, 
1952 has been amended w.e.f. 11-11-2016. The amount classified and reported as 
Inoperative Accounts in the Consolidated Annual Accounts for the year 2017-18 was based 
on the definition prior to 11-11-2016. According to the amended definition, the difference 
amount of inoperative accounts has been transferred to operative accounts (Schedule I of 
Balance Sheet) during the accounting year 2018-19. The amount in 'Inoperative Accounts' 
is Rs.1,638.37 Crore and No. of such accounts is 6,91,774 as on 31-03-2019 

(B) Irregular payments, and Overpayments :  

As on 31.03.2019, a sum of Rs. 7.36 crore and Rs. 3.10 crore were the closing balance 
under the heads "Irregular Payment" and "Overpayments" respectively. After detection of 
over payments or irregular payments, the loss is made good by officials responsible for the 
same. These payments are properly accounted for and monitored by a duly constituted 
Over Payment Review Committee. The field offices have also filed civil suits/criminal 
proceedings against the employees of the Organisation as well as outsiders for the 
recovery in such cases. Moreover, the Internal Audit Parties have been suitably directed to 
take up the issue relating to overpayments & irregular payments during the audit of the field 
offices." 

VII. INVESTMENTS: 

(A) Investments pending for realisation- 

The details of investments showing yet to realise principal amount and interest thereon 
along with the action taken by EPFO is annexed as Annexure 'A' 

(B) Refund of TDS: 

A sum of TDS of Rs. 8.37 crore had been erroneously deducted and deposited in the 
Income Tax Department during 1997-1998 to 2005-2006. The matter has been taken up 
with the Secretary MOL&E vide U.O. Note dated 20-06-2018 proposing therein that issue 
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may be taken up at level of Hon'ble Minister of Labour and Employment of the Government 
of India with Hon'ble Minister of Finance of the Government of India for issuing necessary 
directions to the Income Tax authorities for refund of Rs.8,36,98,105.70 alongwith interest 
at the earliest. Under Secretary to Govt. of India, MOL&E vide letter dated 16.07.18 has 
requested to furnish the information relating to Details of Tax Deductions and the amount of 
tax deducted date wise and tax wise certificate nos. and date of each certificate. 

C) 	Difference between the figures of Investments: 

The difference in the investment figures as shown in the Balance Sheet and in the holding 
figures held in the investment records is due to the fact that while the investment figures 
shown in the Balance Sheet are reflected at the cost price after amortisation, they are 
booked at the face value in the Investment records. The difference between the cost price 
after amortisation and the face value would, therefore, depend upon the extent of premium 
paid/discount availed and to the extent the same has already been amortized. As securities 
are regularly purchased, the calculation of amortization is a dynamic and ongoing process 
and is handled through dedicated software for computing the same. 

(D) The market value of amount invested in ETF as on 31-03-2019 was Rs.85,363.29 Crore. 

VIII. SUSPENSE ACCOUNTS: 

Suspense Account (EPF), Schedule No.5 (Current Liabilities and 
Provision 

Opening Balance 96,24,54,812.81 

Add: Amount remained unclassified 
during the year 

1,44,57,60,838.48 

Total 2,40,82,15,651.29 

Less: Amount cleared during the year 2,82,46,71,637.55 

Closing Balance (-) 41,64,55,986.26 

Suspense Account (Adm. Fund), Schedule No. 15 (Current 
Liabilities and Provision 

Opening Balance 20,57,71,343.07 

Add: Amount remained unclassified 
during the year 

2,11,78,77,977.13 

Total 2,32,36,49,320.20 

Less: Amount cleared during the year 2,05,78,83,677.02 

Closing Balance 26,57,65,643.18 
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Suspense Account (EPF), Schedule No. 19 (Current Assets, Loan 
& Advances 

Opening Balance 87,76,07,376.04 

Add: Amount remained unclassified 
during the year 

2,60,66,85,868.26 

Total 3,48,42,93,244.30 

Less: Amount cleared during the year 2,41,11,94,842.16 

Closing Balance 1,07,30,98,402.14 

Suspense Account (Adm. Fund), Schedule No. 28 (Current Assets, 
Loan & Advances 

Opening Balance 22,76,32,264.88 

Add: Amount remained unclassified 
during the year 

11,10,19,973.02 

Total 33,86,52,237.90 

Less: Amount cleared during the year 9,99,84,218.83 

Closing Balance 23,86,68,019.07 

PMRPY and PMPRPY: 

PMRPY and PMPRPY Schemes are flagship incentive schemes of Government of India for the 
generation of new employment in private sector. These schemes were launched during October, 
2016 for which, the Government provides grant-in-aid through the Bank Account of EPFO at 
Indian Bank for this purpose. 

PMRPY Scheme provides for reduction of employers responsibility of pension contribution with 
respect to newly inducted Provident Fund members. EPFO is directly reimbursed the deducted 
amount from the above mentioned bank Account. 

Government of India will pay full employer's contribution (EPF & EPS both) as admissible from 
time to time w.e.f. 01-04-2018 for a period of three years to the new employees and to the existing 
beneficiaries for their remaining period of three years through EPFO. The terminal date of 
registration of beneficiaries through establishment is 31st  March, 2019 (amendment in PMRPY 
was done by Government through Office Memorandum DGE-U-13015/01/2016-MP(G) dated 12-
04-2018) 

Interest earned on savings Bank Accounts maintained for PMRPY and PMPRPY is shown as 
misc. income for accounting purpose, while the unutilized grant-in-aid funds of both the schemes 
are treated as advances in EPF Scheme and EPS for PMPRPY and PMRPY Schemes, 
respectively. The matter regarding amount of interest earned on Bank Account opened for grant 
received under PMPRPY Scheme is under consideration before the Ministry of Labour & 
Employment, Government of India, New Delhi. After, finalization of the issue, the amount of such 
interest shall be treated as per decision taken by Govt. of India. 
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IX. 	Centralised Bank Collection Accounts: 

EPFO has moved to Centralized Receipt of statutory contributions in Single Bank Account in 
Multiple Banks, during December, 2016 in place of earlier system of receipt in decentralized Five 
Collection Accounts of all the Regional/Sub-Regional Offices. Centralized Receipt of fund is being 
treated as under: 

i. Erroneous Credit against duplicate TRRN is liability, which will be refunded in future. 
For accounting convenience it is shown in PF Scheme Account. 

ii. Credited un-reconciled amount is treated as liability in EPF Scheme Account. Once 
the amount is reconciled it will be transferred to respective accounts as contribution. 

iii. Credits by banks for testing of transaction are treated as Misc. Income in Income 
and Expenditure Account. Similarly bank charges are shown in Income & 
Expenditure Account of EPF Scheme. 

iv. Closing balances of Single Collection Accounts is shown as bank Balance of EPF 
Scheme(After adjustment of transactions of other Schemes and Administration 
Accounts). 

X. 	Fixed Assets (Schedule No.24) 

(A) 'Other Fixed Assets comprise the assets such as Powder Drilling Machine, 
Stabilizer, Fire extinguishers etc. 

(B) The details of land not registered in the name of Employees' Provident Fund 
Organisation is as under:- 

S. No. Name of Zone/Office Details of Land 

1 Hyderabad Sy No. 276/2 at Allwyn Colony, Kukatpally, GO MS No. 
166 dated 17.06.2016 

2 Head Office The built up office space of EPFO Head Office, 14-Bikhaji 
Cama Place, Hudco Vishala Building was purchased 
from Hudco on lease basis but till date lease deed has 
not registered in the name of EPFO. The Book value of 
this Building as on 31.03.2019 is Rs. 21,23,90,281/- only. 

XI. STAFF PENSION-CUM-GRATUITY FUND: 

As per provision contained in Section 5-D of the EPF & MP Act, 1952 read with Employees 
Provident Funds (Staff & Conditions of service) Regulations, 1962, the officers and 
employees of Central Board of Trustees, EPF are eligible for pension-cum-gratuity benefits 
as applicable to the employees of the Central Government drawing corresponding scales 
of pay.CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972 are applicable mutatis mutandis to the employees of 
EPFO. 

Staff Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund was created w.e.f.1$' April, 1965 to enable the CBT, EPF 
to adequately discharge its pension and gratuity payments liabilities towards its 
employees. The fund is fed from the surplus of administrative charges levied on 
establishments. The CBT, EPF in its 174th  meeting held on 23.02.2006 had approved the 
proposal to increase the contribution to 21% of total emoluments from 12.4% of total 
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emoluments being transferred prior to 23.02.2006 by way of monthly transfer. The CBT, 
EPF in the said meeting had, inter alia, recommended that Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund 
may be valued by the actuary on bi-annual basis. 

The actuary has submitted its report in November 2015 and the total Projected Benefit 
Obligation (PBO) is tabulated below: 

(Rs. in crores) 

(I) Pension 9,809.39 

(ii)  Gratuity 750.27 

(iii)  Total liabilities (i) + (ii) 10,559.66 

(iv)  Available balance as on 31.03.2015 2,269.68 

(v)  Deficit (iii) — (iv) 8,289.98 

(vi)  Amount transferred 	to 	Pension-cum- 
Gratuity Fund upto 31.03.2017 

1,706.81 

(vii)  Amount transferred to 	Pension-cum- 
Gratuity Fund between 01-04-2017 to 
31-03-2018 

1,728.80 

(viii)  Amount transferred to Pension-cum- 
Gratuity Fund between 01-04-2018 to 
31-03-2019 

1,251M0 

Balance Deficit [(v) — (vii)] 3,603.37 

The report of the actuary was accepted by the CBT, EPF and, thereafter, the surplus 
amount of administrative charges is being transferred in the Staff Pension-cum-Gratuity 
Fund to meet out the requirement of the Fund. An amount of Rs. 4,686.61 crore has been 
transferred in the Staff Pension-cum- Gratuity Fund. 

XII. An amount of Rs. 3.90 crore is receivable from CBEC and CBDT (CBEC: Rs. 1,87 crore and 
CBDT: Rs. 2.03 crore) for the period from September 2009 to September 2016 towards 
monthly electricity & water charges and maintenance of commonly shared services at 
HUDCO Vishala Building of EPFO. The matter has been taken up with the authorities of the 
electricity and water supply agencies for getting separate metre for EPFO. Till, then CBEC 
and CBDT have been asked to pay their share of dues to EPFO including previous dues. 

XIII. Addition/deletion of any head 
In case any exigency due to policy decision or statutory requirement, if new head of Account 

is required to be added/deleted the same shall be done with authorization from competent 

authority which shall be FA& CAO, EPFO. 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 
(Hemant Jain) 	 (Sunil Barthwal) 
FA & CAO 	 Central P.F. Commissioner 
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3r .i1 	- T.1--H.A-1.. 3fs15vi t--ftt 2723466,38,480.72 2404536,48,420.60 

-h 4110 Pif-drzr MN" qi ,t- f 1, 1952 
T.41-.1-4. -,;rs1 1 ki•-, 	11-N- 10 2411515,82,327.64 2228472,51,258.00 

aTr&I7 c;.i 3114q),7 
t-dril 11-1-kar t-4tg7 - 	,.41,,i wd-r 11 27441,16,520.00 22991,52,655.91 

t•Wiid i, i),=A1 lAta- 
l-rdff Wrcrr tkit 12 88725,41,897.04 88725,41,897.04 
'ITE *kW tft c)(t 13 149011,94,336.62 107769,45,963.80 
TeTT 441-9-  Tr: 3cit-‘11 14 849693,46,174.62 668899,82,403.82 

oiCi4i1,1 tzrart  -74 SIT4VH 15 34229,67,098.18 33586,15,490.05 

31T A 	- T:4T.M. AglIfirt NM 3560617,48,354.11 3150444,89,668.62 

*4-,,,/ i Wzir 6Q 4,, 0777-  wow, 1976 
T.t4.9-.41-. si1ti,i 1N  16 313262,67,220.65 290638,78,672.78 

a---r9-  tzr-dt 7-Trasai9 17 5900,34,526.48 4932,31,588.47 

utr A15 - T.t4.9*.T. s411tief 141-4- 319163,01,747.13 295571,10,261.25 

Tff ,3110 126246971,74,224.70 109067019,13,043.60 
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I 	 arralSZr 	41.  al c5a1 

31-03-2019 FW 	 
TrR - Trrk it 

ar-ITAt WF,zi (2018-19) fera-FT'a*(2017-18) 
ti 	fl 	4 	4ii 

o 	ii ii $.7-5t7" RN-  zr1-4-a7, 1952 
T.1T.R. 34141 	 f4ft - fddsr 18 72343421,52,194.79 62451465,10,480.52 

T411-19" ti 	tj,1 	zii ,7k.u1, affiAlT 	ITN.  19 1737953,03,412.32 1404561,17,113.33 

-,47 A .. - ..I7.f4. atsl‹i 	 P-R1 74081374,55,607.11 63856026,27,593.85 

a>4.11112 4kYT fir, 1995 
T.l.t. 	Nt lRR' - i1RT 20 43776254,33,646.33 37767437,18,923.40 

q,1411,1 liRtivRqi , 1-aui, sritiT 	--i-ri -  21 1786095,96,389.25 1593003,18,175.84 

-cr s=1-1 	- 4sr9- 	1 	fi)-  45562350,30,035.58 39360440,37,099.24 

.), -a1 	1Wir Ewa 47-1Trz#777-, 1976 
T.fkff .t .*Ii-i i=4%-.  -11-  22 2675496,66,933.53 2359154,14,156.47 

aura  4 	t14 	,-.1 I , -ft 1, 3rirrr .--T-rR-  23 47969,71,547.19 45382,34,264.13 

71.  ‘,1-1 	- T.R.Tr.41-.3ts .1-,,-ff f4-Rr 2723466,38,480.72 2404536,48,420.60 

a> -q/ 	sOl-Tr RN-  Tar 1952 
'6i1c1 tiNiLliii 24 46138,84,118.11 40836,52,051.42 

tr417rff 4,1 	wi-f -,TK.  78417,45,235.40 1744,85,209.40 

T. 5T:ft. Si21 iti ,-I F4R -iffier 25 2349619,35,438.53 2181085,09,245.10 

t-,2.141 41fdrzr *6)- - 1.)dsr 26 171374,94,479.57 156280,13,290.03 

'era - 7 - t-9-ft t# t) 	1,4d sr 27 830595,00,428.24 655094,88,346.93 

a41TR tOtimRqi , 4Eui,  aritT 	iifk 28 84471,88,654.26 115403,41,525.74 

71-  A S - T.IT.T4. qslIfiel Milt 3560617,48,354.11 3150444,89,668.62 

q>4:4/1/ fir ff41.,,, t777"71-4q7-, 1976 
T.tk.fl'At. 5211 .1,1 tkth.  - 1, 1.  29 303323,14,301.48 281394,12,147.16 

•q--4 -11T9- 1-112igiqi,ul,;•ri-1-11:r7 	i-rtt 30 15839,87,445.65 14176,98,114.09 

-ci-  A S 	- T.i4.Tr.t. 5i-relit-II Mit 319163,01,747.13 295571,10,261.25 

71" AIS 126246971,74,224.70 109067019,13,043.60 
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Wart 3 .1W2:1I4711 	cic-ioikof 

lei 'aii-  (2018-19) 	 RIWFT Tt (2017-18) 
cfr 	tul7 garrzr /Wi)- zi okil, 1952 

3ra-+T-41 riistit 1 
w.31-3W. 3i-1141.i Mftr - 4144-41 * iifinel ialc-1 

71tiTI-W 31w 50070923,69,582.36 43111525,20,655.86 
•71 	: 

1.  VTL-F3iVUa" ( -Errm-4161 1 tr arry#1 3T1-4- 347r47 cer43.076) 
10512632,67,725.65 9322341,68,766.00 

2.  cif833rd-zi1 t ka-i-ur T1 wrua.  3tv i.-t (ot4E,41ei4 °Hr* ) 
17426,80,704.40 12329,52,212.33 

3 Tr-43:z6tigi 	g--xi-r .+.41.71 4197114,01,073.10 3400134,18,257.00 
4 W§Itethri l 1 	+4 4511 	# katta.  5291979,90,114.45 0.00 
5  35=4 Vfta4:17 611035,71,489.66 497458,40,181.42 
6 iqt%eil ata-11 	(gy4, 3ta7uT) (islIc-II 41194I 1) 50365,60,852.17 12201,82,789.14 

7. 70751478,41,541.79 56355990,82,861.75 

ti 	iv. 	: 
1.  'att--4-  ailol cli#4-411- 3.trd-Fr faLicloi 'E 

3524353,35,985.24 3470063,68,335.61 	ait 	4 11.i 	en gizIT arsra-m-  
2.  +Ki-q1 t4t-4' aUTIriffa-4,ft trz.  3r-4-r 	4.0-i 1690,82,467.00 1405,92,640.00 

3.  2341686,27,767.00 1223522,33,580.00 41-47TIIttqiit 4 mo star-d•R• Sd +.4i 3171T s1c4161ui/ -1:1T 
4.  278182,50,370.00 1318301,69,148.00 air t ecort 	ti r.sii 	Rtai-eftj 
5.vr039-zil tr fafair atarma #51-  7c mra-  mtm-T341-  4 al 	ti 3i-eita• 

203501,25,521.76 271773,49,575.78 
,its 6349414,22,111.00 6285067,13,279.39 

31 	a-ii 	-')Iti" 64402064,19,430.79 50070923,69,582.36 

3IWT1-41.4.474T 2 
W.ar1W. 3i141.11 	I 	- 4144-4I1t 11.4,4 (via 

vr-4-5M tsr 5465786,67,858.45 4509341,44,840.45 

A 	. 	: 
1. 278182,50,370.00 1318301,69,148.00 air t.  al-{ra-  4I1 	ei u 1 	#3tafta iT51 
2 0.00 0.00 ii4i-4.  * lira #737 m441..1 

ails 5743969,18,228.45 5827643,13,988.45 

Ere*: 

1 5291979,90,114.45 0.00 qii t 0iI,/i +44 RT-41711t islIa A-  ai-dita.  u91-  

2 288152,62,789.00 361856,46,130.00 ,IcI.1 'Ti 41-4T-711 tl-{ di(' ke, ii.-1 Sd 1i 7rZiT Tram-  
zi s 5580132,52,903.45 361856,46,130.00 

31 TiT--  t1 2115r 163836,65,325.00 5465786,67,858.45 
3T--4:r-tt.iis 	I 	-3 
fa/1-zr 3ITTPUF l'il" : 

it16 .  clefrII-N %- 31-4,UTT IitEr 34444,58,771.67 31732,55,700.95 

ul 	: 
1.4 0.00 0.00 tc-113ThlThlii,,M *1-  34 Tr51-  
2. 2979,45,683.75 2713,13,362.43 Wir.3r17.LrEF. isII 	LTA 

..,1 s 37424,04,455.42 34445,69,063.38 

EIZTO.  
1.  fallisr 3Trira" roftr # arzram-  mt 71 Tr9T 4,19,569.89 1,10,291.71 
2.  <Ijc-1 (I0c-I 	-11tr #3taita.  ITRI-  93,893.00 0.00 

1 	8 5,13,462.89 1,10,291.71 
314-11 	tt Oisr 37418,90,992.53 34444,58,77t67 
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3 .TTP-zdl cr-Foi 	f3ffir 
-cum air (2018-19) fAeH a# (2017-18) 

	#671T - 4 
3PN1,1 tAl* (11c11-7-.1T.tt.  

crri-Mw slat 
2700683,12,307.99 2055302,52,035.90 

: 

1. 3t/l4doi f 	r Frzr Lr4 .-zrzr 4.510 aT 3r-a 04-1-4 	3litfT Mgr -41667,48,469.87 645380,60,272.09 

31 TITA" 
2659015,63,838.12 2700683,12,307.99 

ZliaTi .C4 AraTI) 3a7fttit51JI  - 5 (d 	11-"T 

I 	- 2527,68,603.00 2083,99,123.00 
a-Zr 	Pkitkrl trT Wet 

2  

-41 	I 	 

fafttrOtz : 
	3r. 8,-1-.Nr: 
	UI 	I (3rdTrrfF) (w.#.1=A-.) -4164,55,986.26 9624,54,812.81 

	3ifAzrfgra-  spr-dm.  736,47,819.06 588,22,330.22 

3rirw 
310,11,924.01 635,12,425.91 

4. 	: 

trtq um( 	5 1213,13,339.00 1213,13,339.00 (slid! sw5,41 1 A-  A.1-11 TAT (w.R.fA. 
(w.ar.M. 3fs1 i 1 tJIdI-tr) 	FPI" 

13975,48,338.09 14085,57,910.55 
41 5 (W.R.fA.3141.1 4.g Ic11- 4) 	3ifaitTa 

	 NI 	3ifdft*"a ITT 0.00 -63,66,142.99 

44,06,975.00 50,52,729.00 
Akr1I #363.tTr. 

3  Rfi+-g a 	at sttsr : 
3TTI—A71-  t Zc 	(3fM* 

147309,77,810.39 105411,88,059.74 
undi iii.5•2411 	(W.g.T.I. 3i/141.11( 11-2c 7'rtgr) 

90583,57,996.54 47372,44,211.19 
sUdI ti4seil 5 	( ..3.1%. 4'3141.1 tglcif- RT) 

4  0.00 0.00 

252535,76,818.83 181001,78,798.43 

II - 127111" 

3T 
5360431,00,000.00 4601634,00,000.00 

f4i-frZi Tlf 2018-19 t. 	e ti4t4f 	ail'dt57 fAiir t4lcl 'TT t7:4-  "11,71 

1179064,40,843.72 774544,41,916.82 
1;11-41 FaT-fra a5 	6k 	aerat71-  f#fti 	rIT t721 	1,71 Wr 	-TM.  

6539495,40,843.72 5376178,41,916.82 

31 and 	'1" 0/4" 6792031,17,662.55 5557180,20,715.25 

sfy 	ril 	cfM'enot.11 1995 

31V-44-4t 6 

siqN1.1 fffir 
	 Aril 	slat 39311304,38,910.28 33684531,58,636.61 

A 	 : arr-zr Lr4 azrzr ty 	Icl *3RM17 .zzrzr 	3.1-Rrw arm 6124512,71,771.80 5626772,80,273.67 

31 aml 	051 45435817,10,682.08 39311304,38,910.28 

3T-d-Trtitiiszll 7 - (q-4-gra. 	-4- 1TLr  Ltd ‘;fr4"-Ta) 

fear 	: 
1.  3201,74,397.63 3284,22,195.63 10 (4-+.4.41. 3t/1TM" igicir-eRtzr) 

2.  17049,41,109.84 20574,24,477.84 um! 4.1441111 	mfr.zr1.3i-qi4kri uicir-t- tzr) 

3.  0.00 -26,39,271.78 W.4.zft. 	qi ui 	3ifait*7 a1 ill 

4  
71-+-54g1 	#Er 

.ch aiRt4 	(31147 §1,t 
35259,53,055.44 0.00 

iii9411 10 (W.er.Z1t. 31110•1 
4076,86,505.59 25303,90,787.27 

-4.M" i1i.S•t4111 	(W. 	'.Al. 3i131 

6  66899,25,339.00 0.00 
w.ar. iaf 	( 	lai3T11111-4) ai r rlfl2 

7  46,38,946.00 0.00 
.1-tat(Ta kiJi3rrrch-art *r 3 	A,411) 

31 4-11‘1 	l tzr  126533,19,353.50 49135,98,188.96 
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3TPT 317174i" 	cleoik-of 

WM- 	(2018-19) (2017-18) 

eh 	1.1l t4W-1}1:r Tre-4-41-T 	di I ZI ofril, 1976 
31-1-4:fa1  iit,14r 8 

w.fAr.u.t.at. 3i-214k1 

	 vrifirw sTEr.  2402923,24,184.92 2093593,99,381.99 

:  
3Trzr tra aa-a- 	Herta 	3Tftrw 3n-zr 318879,10,442.06 309329,24,802.93 

313Tr4 	OTT 2721802,34,626.98 2402923,24,184.92 

3T 	+iiseif 	9- 	a 	411.1 

Pdfdtr 	: 

1. •!511cli *libel! 21 (w.i.11-.41'.71t..34-V4krt 
393,06,658.99 386,63,800.59 #31fdi3-47 	di! 

2.  um' iiis4.4125 
964,43,612.21 960,91,369.21 4v1dr- 	4T) 	31faft---a-  ul+1 I 

3.  arr-{tzr ftal-  4.0-, NO 31 3rraft--+-a agr 13,44,061.55 13,44,061.55 4  a .T1 .4r .41 	sr iv1d 0.00 -40,84,516.66 5  $171% 293,09,520.99 293,09,520.99 6  chs oP a1 stir 
	arri-tzr f2e 	(34-d-{  

+14s411 21 (w.i=A-.4:r.t.zI1. 3i-mw tildr-Litzr) 0.00 0.00 	(aid' iii5z4125 (w.fW.u.t.at. 	&co 	q) 0.00 0.00 	ariTtzr 	s15r 0.00 0.00 7  r 
0.00 0.00 

31 +115 a1s1w 1664,03,853.74 1613,24,235.68 

4,4 ril 	Ji-FdirerfIf>7 iX,tti, 1952- 37W7ecri 

3r---÷r-414-ii54.4110 
mikid 

	7rtiWw 1tr- 2228472,51,258.00 2080235,07,055.80 

1.   41.1.1 4)144 eiel) 	 RT§T 1587,53,398.72 1,33,032.56 
2.  arm 	 art t.eTra- 31-Htta-  c 	4 tr 
	3rRm-  3n-zr 178543,43,209.95 148507,04,285.56 

3.   
0.00 0.00 

.71 2408603,47,866.66 2228743,44,373.93 
LI GI II  

1.   41797T 4,1,44 041 	am 	rrfit -2912,34,460.98 270,93,115.93 2.   air t.  4 im 	241 Tr74r37-41,13frw Ezra 0.00 0.00 3.   
0.00 0.00 

iris -2912,34,460.98 270,93,115.93 
31 Trr4 a r qfitir 2411515,82,327.64 2228472,51,258.00 
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War t 3iTp-zrt 	cci.-iLof 

aiR• azi" (2018-19) faiaal a* (2017-18) 

3.1W4:14t ti 	(sell 	11 
4-L.P4. STFairzr fAll-  ..t41.71 Nlcil 

sttir 22991,52,655.91 16951,95,614.33 

A 	:  , 
1.  9112,46,152.40 10053,69,310.25 

v1'010711 t flaw 7{4+1,4 fd i.II zrza .,..11,71 

2  3891,17,335.37 3954,83,108.36 
i"-A 	4T r17 iv!cf ITta:3T-a7T s-11,71 

3  4,36,500.00 0.00 
fldsr tr{ a-4 rita- 3TCTTuzr ,&e11.1 

4  wad isitcii riT <74T7 27,804.00 46,380.00 

5  0.00 0.00 -rai. tetvw trolfW tr idyl tr-{ 
A 35999,80,447.68 30960,94,412.94 

k4cp:  
1.  8523,58,445.00 7816,42,811.00 Ti----÷-7:6"t isli l14- #3,rr 	1 #zrr 64.41.31 
2.  35,05,482.68 152,98,946.03 -A IYT *r isi 	4 rTerd- FT3if 	37 ♦i id,z1i 7rar 3ifl7r v7.41A 

3 0.00 0.00 -- 1 terev vi'd3rW Rr ittrr 6P 
As 8558,63,927.68 7969,41,757.03 

31 3T14 WI #,sf 27441,16,520.00 22991,52,655.91 

3TWAI1 iii5e4i. 12 
31-4 	fl 	iul 	. 

wri-frw tIr 88725,41,897.04 88725,41,897.04 

A .. 
1. 0.00 0.00 att 	eifri id,e gre-  watrra-  
2 0.00 0.00 Slid #7;#14,,417rar ,,,Lim 

31 aii 	T1 Ow 88725,41,897.04 88725,41,897.04 

3T1 	fti9isen.13 
w 4-cp4, ail 	iga f -ftr: 

TztfA-w Q1ti-  105940,10,172.08 101051,00,974.93 

A 	. 
1.  34387,22,930.00 34852,41,039.15 3i31i,ri (l1(-1.4f61u1 *rdl4Fff 4-Rd) 
2.  8523,58,445.00 7816,42,811.00 tld,i-el *NO 473,1T fd eii 71-LIT .441.7t 
3.  3.14. 	1T 0.00 0.00 

Als 148850,91,547.08 143719,84,825.08 

ti 	Ilr. 

1.  agr 	d, itai Sk it iir,..-41.  a13ifxr 	v 	101 t Tozr 4 374T 
1 urt Tilt 23554,52,494.00 22484,18,940.00 

2.  0.00 0.00 Tr-4--46 	rIrd1J1i14i 	el. IR- 	ei<FI 	13T-41zT-41 
3.  2958,81,646.00 2725,68,410.00 alt- 	4 ilai TR-f-Zr WI 1-41111711-17 

4.  12174,57,277.00 12569,87,303.00 307a 3TaTzliiTzli (31- :r 1;1-,;14'  katur) 
moils 38687,91,417.00 37779,74,653.00 

31 mt 	-.1 #tif 110163,00,130.08 105940,10,172.08 
U. 3i7z- 143M #3te471-CP-t) aTf4TRT f"-  (51 1 di : 

crrtth 	tsr 1829,35,791.72 1334,84,226.87 

A 	..&.-)- r3i-afta 4-nt-  Trfil 12174,57,277.00 12569,87,303.00 
x1s 14003,93,068.72 13904,71,529.87 

3 .i-----4 a-Wi # UrCa Tr% 11617,44,879.00 12075,35,738.15 14 dl. 

31 TiT4 	-'1' tsr 2386,48,189.72 1829,35,791.72 

31-. 36462,46,016.82 --zi-  vii 	iv-t) 4.511c11# Wai-M- Ini isudi 44- 	Tr51-  
A 4' (W+Tf-i-ur) 149011,94,336.62 107769,45,963.80 
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Shat t 317.,41,ftzit 71 qcoiLi,f Ti 

=net Tei- (2018-19) fZta-RT 4,4" (2017-18) 
31 	1 ii4.5,41. 14 
t-C.114, 	M-  TI--6-t-fe1 

668899,82,403.82 448024,38,855.29 1311.1 	.31, *I 
..,q:  

1. 125100,00,000.00 172880,02,352.03 -ft-a' +.5licir #.4 113M Tilt. (w.s.i..ciqiiii f. ..t, crau-{ t9 1d1 - 	-at-4-) 
2.  aid tslidi JET 4+1d fd,2ll armor i3-zii..31 18,19,318.00 24,63,652.00 
3.  air * eira-  9-f-'dlif'd-zrsi' 97 4+16 14,eirgrzrr .e41.31 38012,91,508.59 35523,57,767.41 
4 Vi 'TT .341Dci 4ta.:31-44.eii.31 17939,21,876.80 13780,72,390.63 
5 13,96,800.00 0.00 -zfr 41.  rfT 	4ta:37;rrtzi .2.11.3i 

6 T4i '1 1. 5C.1 ITT 7rar 0.00 0.00 

7 11. 7d-RT ta Id! RT.2 (W.31".Litiiii-Ach . 
Tara-  igicir - eVrzr) 1141. 71---  RT51 51395,63,061.98 49479,21,454.51 

.31 901379,74,969.19 719712,56,471.87 
tat.ii.2. 

1.  A')-xl4cililf.43Q arq 371FM.  51395,63,061.98 49479,21,454.51 

2.  290,65,732.59 1333,52,613.54 4* 	eTra-  fAcir tr ut.04 tiT fdt-dmit T.1.  3i-4-r 	eu Tarr 31 	6.44i.! 
3 --etTEFed-41-9711 tt 	ITT 611A 0.00 0.00 

.,11s 51686,28,794.57 50812,74,068.05 
31 R-4- a1 s1w 849693,46,174.62 668899,82,403.82 

3174:1dt sti•fs-241. 15 - a 	4-1 kri 	-dTKi" FLIT Imo 	1.-1 
I 	-,40,Hicrt 41 	ca 

1 a 	ei-/V 41.31,4 TT d"z1- .3i-V-TR' 397,04,592.01 382,50,373.51 
2 -zr• va.rit.T4T. TR-  g 	A 10-1 	c-i vratrw 0.00 0.00 
3 fl,i,ga 	6 ed-30 ..,14-ii 182,77,807.39 182,91,614.39 
4 3a,-Er 41-gr i.41,,tor (Tin.) 40,62,348.22 29,41,384.22 
5 fir .,1ii: 

a;. &b: 

W .5xid iicli (W311.d3i fAfti) 2657,65,643.18 2057,71,343.07 
U. 	1a: 

w 321,85,494.88 321,85,494.88 Uldi 17.8 at (4-dp4,  311411-4 f#ft kg ido .31fdlta-  oidii 
zg-  ,tgi c-II #.9 (i-dr.t, tv,-4,--6 „,,21 a 4..q Id!) 34.  arraftWa-  .31311 8,29,780.00 8,29,780.00 
ar 	w.R.iW. 4/1c.1.-INIcii 	'IA Q tzi RT51 713,37,470.56 713,37,470.56 
6 i cns 	o 	stti- 

arr-4--1-4,1-e. 4.a-, pfra-{ 614-0 
W.S.T..islidi 44-.2 (W.S.T.'. talli+Qa, 7311-{4.slicii-0-frar) 2803,65,422.03 2932,55,710.19 
w.31-.1.4slic-9 #.4 (w.ar. -. izqn+11-A4, cram-  ksi idi- --atzr) 0.00 0.00 
igidi T1.8 (i-cm al-ftwzr ql-- 	tvi io 0.00 0.00 
Nicil Ti. 9 (i-eitt,  4V---416-4.,44) tqld1) 0.00 0.00 
.H..:64.41641 	 213,59,978.44 63,69,620.44 
Ifft-d-riT 31,35,008.00 39,55,628.19 
W.R.14.3T4tgrzr Vii 	4,4 1 0.00 0.00 

7 
isiicfT RT. 2411  12-fra" Tei 3ifer*731"311+I 	<I, diaic-1 t +1,1-11Tit c),:b (1%) 

15005,08,876.45 13342,24,451.05 (w.f4.Tr.t. 1;r311Pcb rigig uttil -*tr-zr) 
8 	3p-,--z- r (ei-uR-  TT d..,la f#fti fAdqr igicl 4 31f aftwa-  73TO 0.00 -5,12,594.54 

sAs 22375,32,421.16 20069,00,275.96 
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afr3T  t 39-fir47fr 	qefriq sr Wr  

alt (2018-19) rqc9.eii a* (2017-18) 

ii -mrom 

.w t 	gratiM. 0.00 0.00 
clidi qt. 9 (4-e,p-h 'ill-ay.-Tr--J)tt 	'NMI) 4.  3i-a-ruftzr Trfir 	t! 

Zr a-4 	ii 	I, 	-1-  74 4,il*qk! LiTatiTa" 0.00 0.00 

7r  3rr tzr 0,44.4 
11854,34,677.02 13517,15,214.09 

..A 11854,34:677.02 13517,15,214.09 

31 gir-A- 	-1 Olsr 34229,67,098.18 33586,15,490.05 

w. f". F. 44 01.'11, 1976 - CR/hefrt 

3rwgt  tics .11. 16 

w.fA..Tr.t. srnifri Sitr 

31,sr 290638,78,672.78 267107,88,240.48 

tt kitrwrar 
1. 22623,88,547.87 23530,90,432.30 w.fA.Tr.t. crqiirkri 1A1 	t 3rrzr va .44 41 L1Ic1 # Frrzr tR 3T171-  

3it.ftfa.  tf  'alt TT5T 
 

31 TITO- 	"'f q17 313262,67,220.65 290638,78,672.78 

3i----4,141 kiii.41.17- cirlaim 	i-lc-il 	V -121T-dtTM 
., ., 

W.  fear 7Frr: 
1 136,76,317.41 138,14,386.11 -Act, is] I ci f #. 22 (W.ft.Tf.41. WWI WITT tgicii 4i-ft) ti- 3Tf8i3-4--a• a'XIT 

2 483,77,675.89 483,75,930.89 uicil Ti. 24 (w.1=A-.R.t. IRII41 	ch WarIT igicii 411z1-) 4 311=8M*7 .7Ia-il 

izr. 
NIcil li. 4 (T.ar.f4. wk.! 	ct, varrTi.gicii-tatzr) .1. 3r-aq-Erfrzr r- crsiii0cn 

0.00 0.00 
elldld # +14-ii.1,404, (1%) 

4.  i chs At ittsr: (3eraT vi-d) 
6,77,681.00 6,15,488.74 

ia kit #. 22 (W.i.:T.At. ,r3Iii0ct,  warn islIcil -a21-azr) 

5273,02,852.18 4304,25,782.73 
c4Ici1 #. 24 (W.M".R.t. Crgliti 	.t., ,-23T7 4.51c11 ---417) 

A. 3r 0.00 0.00 

31 TIT* 	tlir 5900,34,526.48 4932,31,588.47 

ch4ra NarRT t'ill-  e1)u1.11, 1952 

31 t kiii.41. 18 
72343421,52,194.79 62451465,10,480.52 vrt1-  a11a671P- f--d-/r 
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STPT 3p,sift v." 

a* (2018-19) ftURT T4," (2017-18) 
iitseir. 19 (uIc.14 	*14  k4i , 	r tra 3rf3rar) 

I 	- 	 c- 

1 Trrgi-4=4 zr% . 

18412,03,034.43 2022,38,782.43 	 Zsticil #. 5 	 -*tRi) 
2  slur 
	 arr- at  

0.00 0.00 wci 	(w.ar.f. 	 - a-Itzr) 
	 i51Ic1I L 5 (W.ar.f. 	 - ketzr) 0.00 0.00 
	 31r-rdtzr fib 	:  

r:1•2r 	 15625,18,760.51 7682,20,289.41 
3 kfi 	 U'ziT Geim 

	CAdu 1548826,78,859.65 1369486,47,290.60 *-{341f 	cl Tprta. 3r- zr .-411,31 

1-"clzr as 	tertF 3i-crrczr 	 2469,97,761.50 26,48,918.43 
	Kn:F.t.3417. tri 341fu1crT4T - 67,92,461.02 88,26,086.95 

4 fediT 	: 
.5*-Jd C3Id1 (31d4rfa) 

3 1d 13,41 (3r-d'41 ,T)(W.34"..) 10730,98,402.14 8776,07,376.04 
Isr 	3riWzitifij afarew 736,47,819.06 588,22,330.22 

arxrd-W 310,11,924.01 635,12,425.91 
ET +ski] 4. 5, 8 Kr• 9 A-  31I2.,-ui owl : 
	A-'itZr 411 	c4 	4.1111 430(115 	13IciI #.1 MIT *114,  fd4 	ci ai-azur 

r a1 1 d1 	311 eft-47 Tr% 4080,96,451.70 4080,96,451.70 
4.1KI uT4T 	A-  14,24i 21- rr afirw iI 3805,15,879.55 3198,32,570.55 

III undi 5 T1 traz =1- g-r-t ITO; qa id' 4.1 A- 

u7 TT o1 1 	TNT a4-Tr 	Fd-qtra- 1365,82,585.29 367,26,624.29 
5  CRII*fri 13Icl # 1;174 Tifil 713,37,470.56 713,37,470.56 
6  Zrcrrc 	u9)-  oftwir3rricitart) 66899,25,339.00 0.00 
7  1114,, 1 2TAT! (thr-F3TRIft4) 30612,07,405.00 0.00 
8 0.00 0.00 

1704656,14,153.42 1397665,16,617.09 
II -*Lui V-43.Tftrxr 

	F4** R-7.a.  f4Tr (04.1(44)=4) : 
ciNof 4if 	3.F. ATT 31sT 6896,00,496.24 6892,48,681.24 

	a# 	4Y11o1 4141-41. 	3176W *1-  7ft Tr% 53,91,649.00 3,51,815.00 
crrca A-Trt Tr51- (26346,97,113.66) 0.00 

33296,89,258.90 6896,00,496.24 
31aiia1@1W 1737953,03,412.32 1404561,17,113.33 

.hei 	rfm .t011, 1995 
3r 	r#1 20 
 	a)a111 'etm- 	Pau 43776254,33,646.33 37767437,18,923.40 
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347P-Zfr 	q(4°14'f 
arr  4T17r 

441 (2018-19) o,Qii Ter (2017-18) 

3T97:1 
31a7TA1 21 - 	 r .241, kUr 

tw-g- 	tsr: 0.00 

0.00 

5803,49,894.09 

40809,27,535.17 

0.00 

3367,00,057.00 
F. 	10 (W.4. zit. 3i2T-d1T d.g kit -a'lIzT) 

2.  arc-at -t-F-41- t9lcii 4. 	11 (w.4.zrr. 31-2T-d-ra- 

3.  ariTtzr rec. 	st, 414 t- rfRT /1-61. 

12953,66,387.37 fafatr 
	Zsl Ic11 -$1-5Nr) 

13686,34,041.32 
1074,15,950.98 1.  Ti". 	10 (w.4.zfr. 3i 1410-1 

.61 MI -t4t1T) 
695,28,578.98 

2.  

	

11 (.4.41. 3i-2141.1 	
4.11 MIT 

a'110:1 

 

m11fIM111 	artr Nicti 10 3.   
Ufil 

2017,63,057.60 2017,63,057.60 

V-41*4 d 
*r 	 ki51- 4.  9Ic-1111 miltf4Z412.rt 	9icil F.10 	GIM 	 

2049,18,000.20 

6290,05,444.68 

578,92,982.20 

6290,05,444.68 Fzu 
gT 

17  

	UT 31 aTn 	utt 

688134,85,845.19 606512,94,608.83 carzr 	 tr-{ 

Barrui341f 	ci trict 31-aZr 805,88,310.40 5,08,204.40 

f 	sr r47 kzr tPict 3TW. CZr 611101  

49,36,245.67 64.14,130.43 
VT.t1.3TR. LIT 	ci 

155056,37,921.02 166376,07,826.00 
arRa •kiichit 	eNt, e149 	611 I01 

T 	3WILT?Ir 
30425,94,724.10 22062,86,163.18 

trY17 
421" 41141 	

881081,54,326.00 730891,35,828.00 
•Nichlt #',41,44 0.00 0.00 

1786095,96,389.25 1593003,18,175.84 
31 di i 

-a7e* P-4#rr FR-4:V- ailedz-n-dw-r 1976 

-A3141 3T•t-ii.5e0. 22 
	iWitr- 	Yr 

2675496,66,933.53 	2359154,14,156.47 

 	*Lui 3.1----4:1-4I+R9111. 23 - 	ct4Rii41,).441, 

wet sttr: 

1.  

	 Itwg 

31/Ie1.1 t9ldl -$1% 	r) 
1325,94,304.54 	 2583,19,928.46 

2.  

4A 'di ii. 21 (w.ftz:r.t. 
31.2141°1 t9lcil - 	fir) i91d1 F. 25 (W.I.T1.4t. 

107,83,501.80 	 366,34,563.22 

3 trrz:r 214 
480,54,421.66 	 111,36,485.36 

	 arRtzr 
 	clzrur al arrir -zr u51: 

1.  #. 
974,96,579.96 	 974,96,579.96 

2. 	 

21 	25 

4ct, T1- uraT F. 25 
5,32,224.15 	 5,32,224.15 

 	faftc-r 

1.  #. 
1149,57,113.86 	 1049,75,206.01 

2. 	 

21 

t 25 (w.i.u.t. 4.91ci1 
165,96,337.50 	 165,96,337.50 

#.25 3 	'i,14.4 	4aiii L91cll 21 #4.vicii 	MIT 

tr at 	3ifaitTa- Trfir fav~lci 3t-JTErr 	Tozr 
129,32,466.14 	 129,32,466.14 

fafr q 	611101 w.fA.Tr.t. 
0.00 

37116,94,451.93 	 33492,15,180.81 
	fader TR- 341f0f ct 	31-azr 6441.1 

	 f~d2r ,zr-{ 	trta- 31-mlw 611101 
26,19,000.00 	 0.00 

64,411.27 	 92,565.03 
VT-F.t.3ITi. 'TT .541 	611101 

rrT 
6486,46,734.38 	 6503,02,727.49  

	 3ITT6 	el 4, ca ,L9I 0.00 	 0.00 

31H1c5W121W  
47969,71,547.19 	 45382,34,264.13 
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.....-Nki•-1•ti .11 C1e1.14,1 .111 aff-Jr W  

i 
Wm:741(2018-19) i 	134-a-FT air (2017-18)  co, 	.11,17 Niarqr a/it z}. 	T, 1952 - ErWAY.,/ 7-M-') 1 

.3M411 i44.5241. 24 
31-qW +Iv c -i1 

46138,84,118.11 40836,52,051.42 
3r 	ft4-1+1.e4i. 25 

w.ar.fA. 

	rdstzT 

crsurfri P 	-faasr 
7FT <slid! 

2328619,35,438.53 	vw.gt3rr-{. 
21000,00,000.00 

2160085,09,245.10 

31 .1-11,1 	"I' t5r 
2349619,35,438.53 

21000,00,000.00 
-At 3M*14.9,41. 26  

w.ar.fA-. 	arFats7r 
2181085,09,245.10 

— 4-c114, 	 - 1? 	sr 

1 

171374,94,479.57 156280,13,290.03 

3TR-40 
w.a.r.1. 
	 iitsei i . 27 

ersra i-cp-b 	T7-gi- T-e) 	- Par 830595,00,428.24 655094,88,346.93 

-4T--41.  3miitseii. 28 -VIR" tirki-I,4 ri+-41, 	1"-r1Lr-4-  artiPT 
1  
W  

TrifiTZT U5-1-  : 

Er  
F.at.1.4.511c11 #.4 (W.3f.i. crsimfAcb vaTTR-  tud1-*-4-4-) 518,03,113.18 Midi #.8 (•-eli.r) aftwr i-A1 	isikii) 518,03,113.18  

122,68,499.25 
JIls  

640,71,612.43 
122,68,499.25 

640,71,612.43 2  t ¢,8 ,,) stzr 
(w)  
W  

xrr-4-tzr i- c. 4w : 

U" 
W.31"..isiicii R4'.2 (.31..i. 1Pli,LiP4, ART-4-  isik-11-a-0 

0.00 

?T  
W.31".../..cilcii #.4 (w.ar.f4. usiiiirAch gam-  islIcli4trzr) 3420,16,676.37 

0.00 

Er  
isl Id' #.8 (tdit.n 3.1f4,szi 	isiicii) 

76,39,584.82 
3076,33,433.43 

islicii #. 9 (i-e.14, xlsia-Tr-6--d...1 	uld1) 937,07,057.88 
5,895.82 

 
	 arsenci4i 

0.00 
5,492.88 

V .4 1ii 
0.00 

0.00 
a W.311.31rftgrzr lil 	cniiii 

3491,15,160.57 
0.00 

224,48,715.62 ,4 
7924,78,479.64 M)  

w 
aTR-dtzr ft-a-4- 	f,  3300,93,537.75 

Er 
i- 'Lb arftiszr PRI-  qc)sr islicii 

1,95,740.42 i- iv,e*R- R-6--a,T...4a q 	qr Jalcil 
211.16,906.19 

72,93,151.88 

=4 
213,12,646.61 

22,00,473.33 
(7r)  3T-JT-4-rzr e) is, i  

61,895.40 
94,93,625.21 

67,289.70 
3  it ma}:  
	3,jci tslIcil (3r4-Jr-T) 

W  3cld 1511cil (Asilifoi Pfd) 
2386,68,019.07 2276,32,264.88 

4  	 isifril.8 - 9Tt3: 	4 	apt: 

W OrMzi .1,i 	Qizi.  45riii NI d1 2 A" i.gicil #.8 F21T 	i 	rdortra 3taTur t Z-77 al 
	tura 

 
ti ?Tt-  3rfffi--+6 RT51 

TT  
204,38,794.97 204,38,794.97 

aisr--r-a• ig 'di #.8 	(-ditt, 3.T.'4. tvicii) 	1-4,v liv 	4,., 	anal 1,78,339.00 
31-  aill d, 	fri ig i 0 i #. 9 (.4- 14, bra A-6-d1..,..a ,, 	0 	-1 fa 	q are- xi 	of anal 0.00 

1,78,339.00 

0.00 
.ils  

206,17,133.97 206,17,133.97 
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f 31-1-4:1P-zri-  u 	(-.1Qi<aLi,1 wr3Trar 

vr -,, a71-  (2018-19) E.s,e1tati-  (2017-18) 
5 a2lrafl.I31-Rig (2-C.140 
W clIc213Tftrgl. 	. 39,20,756.99 75,67,525.04 
U" aJ6 	4-I I arfx4. 1569,05,301.39 605,46,599.39 
7 rilgT3riii-xr 70,369.80 74,744.80 
Er d i i 4i ch 	31-5,1-3T. 1,234.75 1,234.75 
aft-g-4- 31-Rrxr. 21,12,135.30 21,39,814.30 

IA , 	a, fair-4-r 3T9'..r3T 1,60,603.45 1,87,607.45 
ar c-ka wr3ritig 7,98,943.00 24,90,794.00 

r It.7./ t.v. 31-9.1-3,  r 176,76,409.54 180,54,433.54 
gr 3ra1a31-9,1-Tr 1,216.75 1,216.75 

2-14, 71--6-wr-11 Wia/Fd1-4- 	ci, 3Tia, r 1,61,805.00 2,18,574.00 
z 4, 	23fliPT 299,30,024.55 300,41,430.55 
a 3i--#;rfaa 41121112.  k 	L rilifii 	ch ttittfT mar 0.00 0.00 
g fedC.737TaF 58,52,530.32 57,01,620.12 

,,t 2175,91,330.84 1270,25,594.69 

6  trk arw (ftcb-) -6-4-4 0 0.00 

7 77-4 w.ar.i. vsi mai fAitrI 	r tg c+.41a1  

fattf .7141i ialc-Ii '14-4" 3 41 f of d Erta:,3ra7 .z11.71 0.00 0.00 
fd-ql-Er 74r Nictr R a-zr tlict 3i-vrtzr Tri-r7 0.00 0.00 

11,98,370.00 710,42,345.00 trtF.t.3T7. 47 34If 	c-I .411,71 

8 VItzr reign arrOZT fti- 	/T ETT cc,Ilui  

.1 .r =R.  341 	cf rita: 3147 V-i kri 3891,17,335.37 3954,83,108.36 
fad7r 	t7 tita:,31,774 t•eils.,1 4,36,500.00 0.00 

9 Sfluzi 4417 TT- .7-"itt 	74- P ql" rl-{ .241,1  

fir 7-4- 64IP d trt- 3rd-Ir 64" 17939,21,876.80 13780,72,390.63 
fad7r 7-4- azr ITO; 3TAIL71 6141.71 13,96,800.00 0.00 

10 
igicir 4. 24 (W.fA.Fr.t. MINiPch Crain ilIcl 4er-0-) TT 111‘.4-4 .7111 Li-VR.1 	a-, 

0.00     caidici RI-  tleilcri4Qch (1%) 0.00 
11 312,58,226.20 305,54,082.20 iliET "I II (rffitz6 W1 30.3T) 

12 136,56,505.00 136,56,505.00 3.1-4 (R,i,goei as'lvii) 

13 . t 	el.  / bd 41i.-1'.31-fj:raz. 	r (tAl.  cbt 	) 12074,40,467.92 88725,32,035.92 
14 4- v-r, 	-1' ar7FT7 fd 1... 7V 3 	.01711W TtiAt 111411 iy,p c, .4.41,,1  77,15,438.19 0.00 
15 21‘-i114) 25124 it CITUZI Rift 36462,46,016.82 

31 1-74- 	-1. t.isr 84471,88,654.26 115403,41,525.74 
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ITT7T g:  3T7fsi -z(i-  a-1 clef o14 , TT 

7-,,Tg1-12918-19) 	 ts%Qii Tir (2017-18) 

ch 	ril 	P-4.. rf AF-4-41-T 9nT z1)-aRT, 1976 -17WHI.1 Mit) 

3r4R-4f +iis4ii- 29 

W.I.1:1-.t. CRIFticd ftItr-1 	1- 

303323,14,301.48 281394,12,147.16 fa/1-tr .siaii (510 

31-diTth" .. - rits4.41-30 -c0<iii,,i tif4i,Gieti, 4tu] 743eRraT 

i twff Ger Otr : 

1.  0.00 0.00 45,1i44.seii22 (w.fA-.TI-.41". W31iii,,f VaTR 	4311-$(t7f) 

2.  tgr #g-ar 24 (w.f4.R.t. iz-qiii.fri warr-{ 	kg r-t--41-4) 0.00 0.00 

u 4.1144-tr tirur : 

1. 154,34,043.77 154,32,020.07 eliatiitq-24122 TT 24 

71.  fir -rl1 : 

1.  102,87,125.08 102,91,652.62 Ai.giriis-4.11 22 (w.1--4./1".41. CT/iiikri talITTNI- 	,Et-titzr) 

2.  118,39,758.32 118.32,348.32 QIN' 4.19.41124 (w.i#.u.t. MtHicri 123TIT 	tg I 	'Li) 

3.  166,08,121.04 166,08,121.04 
"i-.1:1-  $iiitzr 4,1 	c14.I . 	"R-T 	NI iii5tii 22 # 24 citii 	ca aid: 	if 31.dTal" 	A- 

r ic,ir T't ail arititT-J 
Er w.fA-.1:r.tr. ani-kri ¶ Th 	1-A 	qr LR- viRd-  tile ,-4 ..4.11,,i 

0.00 0.00 liar w i,-iiDo vrtq3rd ..-z41.1 
0.00 0.00 qavr TR tzt ritF37Tira.  .411,1 

3 293,09,520.99 293,09,520.99 •.'PA'.ii-.41.3iiii,ri cltl # SiTfa" 44 d44 uftr 

r 
..1 1;1"3114-1 	ch cc ict TT tiaii i'.n1 	a-,  3if8fr*7 34-671:ri (1% War) cAccil riiseif-4 

15005,08,876.45 13342,24,451.05 
(w.R.ft. crqiiiiPcn warr-{ (.14..414- 1.4) 

a 3T---  0.00 0.00 

313TT -  Tt q115f 15839,87,445.65 14176,98,114.09 
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.4,A.,4111 arrava Pi.-  +I km 
31-03-2019 A-  t+-11k1 au* R47 u4-47 mIti 7  0.4,4 c ill 

•K-rh)• (k79-7) 
3r 	'r T4-gm.  74 (2018-19) i=twir 98 (2017-18) 

YAW 

ch-4riielliczr ic ii)-7ftFT, 1952 

W.X. i: - .313/0/4 QI-0 

31 5281418,96,301.33 5233773,54,185.32 qe(*el,..11 ,414 4*1-* 

44* - 	ti 	ur,r ',TR 32 70261,45,693.08 69073,41,428.96 
ri 	m- T.,4-T.q-. 3t9.1¢fri ff (T) 5351680,41,994.41 5302846,95,614.28 

04w 	07/F" zibFT, 1995 
Tet.R: -3rt v .ill Pti7 

33 4666164,35,565.19 4237565,42,068.61 "477 ,sixi,,Pi 4 3fra 
44* 	, tt.i ...41,4 1 a1ff 34 3312730,67,861.34 3049087,27,602.03 

31R73117 35 53264,37,635.93 46634,74,935.62 
1 8177- itqr9" q-N.  (o) 8032159,41,062.46 7333287,44,606.26 

a, I=ill? Rirri' - +1&'401 Wiill q-ivt41, 1976 
TAFT.e. 316VTT Rfa.  

q 4ctidii.  * 	.11 4 arm 194256,29,631.90 173115,88,878.61 
44 t 	4i.frr ,q1,4 4 wq 36 200540,04,671.82 193496,70,024.03 
arm Wzr 37 2757,51,938.78 2672,72,063.76 
T .  dilq-T.t.9•.*t. *r--r9-  f -R(Tr) 397553,86,242.50 369285,30,966.40 

t Waia gi4stv Mist zi3-4qT, 1952 
Tv:0 - V.47273.  14N.  

38 359294,94,988.93 386468,12,989.86 aft* 	4 s 3, 	,21TfikiT 3t71* . in: 4' 7 WVAi.i **tzt 

4,1*., ,.1-1,0,1 4 arm 39 168583.11,681.43 155835,02,420.35 
4i171 #871-24 4 80 (w.f4.7.tr. mfrfA-4-; 	Ni. Avr %-ltzT) a ,ii.( a,&14;iv, T.Tr.fl.At.*179- 

3541,15,574.60 3991,64,290.14 

t9lItiP 4,  Ell (nit ,417,0 74 fireft agl*a,bigt ft Trrfit Tr toulytn-t, 3i.7( (1%) 

aTrzr- 	of 1239,78,424.70 1376,53,599.45 
r1 341,4-T:4T.itwilfll fkfil(q-) 532659,00,669.66 547671,33,299.80 

I, -Itlf R4T7-  ?;7-4 -  eNT v'14,11, 1976 
T.ff .?r. i. 22litth i'd-Rr 

40 4237,97,896.94 7235,28,926.31 7177 ,,,,4 .q.-r,,,,i4i, 	7777174 7 TK 	# 3fizt 

Ti * 4 	fl.i.  .41,4 4 aircr 41 21924,87,442.67 20287,58,630.28 

3,27,025.94 8,362.00 '1-"A.  TV-441' 	i 22 (T.i.R.ft. 	.im 	,b 	,14.11‹.. ti I - . 	+i) 4 atiibri-  

- -.r Tim -.. qi rivar 24 (3.f4.W.* a 1 1 tt P,:h TUT. *?77 -Wi, 70 4 71-151-zit - 
1,ci 	ii-T.f 	.T1-. 	.ST81Ittrf 'RR (I) 26166,12,365.55 27522,95,918.59 
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Ziteer ( .7(7) 

or-Nr -wTlfr 9li7 T51. (2018-19) RT-MT, 	q4 (2017-18) 

near. edurr Rat z1,77T, 1952 

wq".ft. - 3i0c7 	RI 

,Nt,--r *r .0,4 9,,,,i4 42 5360431,00,000.00 4601634,00,000.00 

21698,01,295.88 49598,20,184.15 
li 	1, 	a-f fr Or;t1d

m
ala7* s.,1 ,1 bra  

fr rdfr 
- 

tA.TE. 	R•19,11 	P( ..Attivr 

fir 6114, -,1 RR( ,rt ‘141 	0 .il 	, 2979,45,683.75 2713,13,362.43 

alac1 	t Wt. %1. .,14 Tam  8239,43,484.65 3521,01,795.61 

qnfl-vimA 97 .71,4 ft t5z- 7TA ^VIN 	T' - 

7{ .qq-T.1T.f4. 	1.9FCr9- PR (T-1) 5393347,90,464.28 4657466,35,342.19 

I --61.iiK dilq() 	83.-)"T arti (-1) 	q,),1 ':I7 # 	vII91 ,N41 (41667,48,469.87) 645380,60,272.09 

4,i f 71 I eiVa"1", 1995 

w. tat.. - •*,447 	/Wk. 

,---J-4 ar4 tiqt-Z,-frrft A. Tili-r ft Itt afar  43 1884374,56,028.04 1659703,89,956.24 

4.4-4* 	t 4.0 %I. Tzfti' 8710,61,705.75 5467,96,555.67 

Stket( 	ilW) ft 	q 77,7 	 x 	l . fr Frra'm  14462,60,318.87 23020,94,149.68 

ft WI- 
- 

t.it.TE. Afa.jaq• 	At 3-Fr7 

arAr TralW 

~fr i it-10 (.4.11'r MYIZIH err ti-07) 98,91,238.00 18321,83,671.00 

- - 
ftt ti-11 (T.it.f. a<1G14 ftr Tr- ffrzr) 

ri 	.41,r- 4 . ftN" (u-1) 1907646,69,290.66 1706514,64,332.59 

II -3rW 	ig(r) q'N'T of ei (U-1) 	qci 	t3r i 4 .ilqi 	flT 6124512,71,771.80 5626772,80,273.67 

9) ai 	fte. ,:r tvat4 &IT 71-7777; 1976 

W.1:416-.4.31Wv1 R* 

	9711'11 	  
77769,46,115.50 57943,34,727.02 

ft 	,IT 	 Tr 900,38,359.28 2008,98,537.70 
fkkoi. (vffifoI) 	Frft7 	.1milad ,II,4 	Tral9" 

t.t.cr,F. 3rFalfte UI Rfr 97 V7rfq 
- 

34.4' 13769' 

NT #-21 (T.P..1,1.11. 61,1qil ftri A"- 	 4,91,325.66 3,72,898.75 

4en. U-25 (T.ft.44).. 	Kyr fti. 7-41,17) 
- 

Tci 	17:1-TR.T1.41. al- NI 	PR (7-1) 78674,75,800.44 59956,06,163.47 
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318879,10,442.06 309329,24,802.93 111-arRff airzr(r) di 	0 Rrzr (Tr-1) wil rm-  # 4 AN! Trzrr  

aFfail7 37-Nur MO 	T, 1952 
w.ar.ft. - SPIIIII-41Wit1 - (W.3T.11'f.TI. WI 100% EZ1711 
W-t-zivicni AZT  

• 31 	4,1  44 Kr4 TCPW TT -da-  MT R'ITiT  107486,62,476.92 113693,49,145.25 31-,'-r  airr aim 	44 	.  28529,29,027.76 27338,87,816.64 
31-4:4V  - che-t4lui  fWitf Nit  805,54,999.00 672,23,157.00 
terth erwa Tr-0' ii--ift fAftr al *RI F  176495,63,061.98 222359,23,806.54 
rem ar.tW., eT.Lrff.3.14. war  17,40,000.00 9,97,674.00 
tr.v. Ftrr vR.tr.01  3472,17,060.00 2711,69,882.00 

al'fw  316806,66,625.66 366785,51,481.43 Ti!--31-  TIlliti 	4, WZI.  
fdc,ic+ tr-{ T.r4  2556,05,044.90 2699,90,596.09 
3TW tr-{w4  831,93,025.00 830,14,109.00 
.3T.-07 t4 	014 iwid  1292,31,092.39 1239,69,076.79 

otii, Z2 Rtri WT  2817,92,602.00 2591,96,336.95 cii6 	%nem •74 tuttgici 'TT ZIT4  123,69,812.00 146,05,693.00 
WITT, 	-e--4-4-c  Farr iivii sr3irr  522,90,355.00 550,12,842.00 Itgr a-4  0.00 0.00 7F WITT  98,60,520.00 176,28,196.00 3Tr*-13,1-+-6T3i1 tr RT:F 	3ITTFIff  8577,09,238.00 7014,26,471.00 fOrtizr-4 tr 	TIVR"  126,38,410.00 235,48,529.00 g.TZI.TFI  - cra-4 „. t, ii 	t, 	vi 	.34.4>to1 MIT 31- 1 chitheiti 54‘ot 1  4160,80,632.83 4496,30,704.22 7Trz,r 134  620,24,377.00 530,51,681.00 3rAT WITT (dlici 'idiom 	)  5335,52,967.76 7165,20,809.49 tw -fi!rqi-4v..-E tr.ti. wsTrz  5297,66,147.83 0.00 .014444 ma'  i i-eig, 1-41 	wr iist vg la  2113,35,121.88 1771,43,963.40 it r4 	1141Tr 	OM gm  2838,19,436.46 2925,87,310.87 

• li 	ii,1 r 	k tl 	ii +1140  147 PFAIRPT  -3,77,949.00 5,51,214.00 317 r I 	9 .1 ftftr t IWQ-  vratrra  0.00 0.00 k1r tra.t.m:r. t7, at.  t  3r/r-dr-A-  fir wawa  0.00 0.00 
atg a' 37308,90,834.05 

354115,57,459.71 
32378,77,532.81 

399164,29,014.24 
I-a-  uzrzr - W.ST.fW. 311111TF 1 	(Er-1) 

178543,43,209.95 148507,04,285.56 
IV-3a 	Frzr(Er) 3TRIW  oZT7r  (FT-1) cic4.4 ril #*wrzrr gilrr  

0 vi 	f--M-er fip.ee ,ttAT ZR-4-4T 1976 

T.1 .R. 	Afgr 

3541,15,574.60 3991,64,290.14 
WATA.#. 	P.  A@I I i11i, Wzr # ti4i iv  1 	qi 3T2T (1 Aft Rra.) 

BTRI* VII vi 	• 

ft_Eff 	-22  1,08,243.08 41,196.15 
ftr  *24 - - 

3542,23,817.68 3992,05,486.29 
-9-  1u w.R.w.*. sr4TRT9-  ffgr (0-1) 

22623,88,547.87 23530,90,432.30 
v- of 	0  837(3) 'if 0  wzr (3•-1) vil trw # A-  WizIT Trzir  

T.IT.R.ki la,i ft ssi 0 airzr (I + II + III + IV + V) 6602891,65,501.81 6753520,60,066.55 

( 	•ict *R-) 
14-4rzr 	oitochli V 7.1mr eligt aitrwtt 

(.1 w7g2-71R) 
	3414674 iWRr 39-*-6 
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3TT4TjtZft 71 3un TE Tzr 	 Qiu 1 * sun 
<4.,,-, Tsf (2018-19) 1--q4AM 1 Tit (2017-18) 

*: Jr a 3R/4/01 /We- 
3TMT4t •eitsq 1. 31 
Wzi* 41.tim Ma' it 3i1zr 

1 3730053,17,437.60 3762940,83,355.27 vcrt , 	-11Wk91. 7771'71 	41.1 

2 1548826,78,859.65 1369486,47,290.60 M9T 77  3 +1 	cl 9t1 "s Z'1 

3 Rk9P1-7 tq" Tri-1 AA V-cl Wrq.  2469,97,761.50 26,48,918.43 

4 0.00 101183,32,562.60 t.it.T7.7r9-9-Nt fr id f;,17 91"41-  

5 67,92,461.02 88,26,086.95 1,,,t, 	arTrir 3vlf 	I 011.1 

6 1,09,781.56 48,15,971.47 -r--4 ,17-  e".; 	v i-qa 	-4-.. 	w, n 
7 0.00 0.00 47.1.T.R. 	41,1147T7nift4.1W '47111.1 
8 -ta it ,-17-4,111,0-4tixr,--Pit 4,41,-,,-74-m- 0.00 0.00 

9 0.00 0.00 
-t7 ts9-  q-raT 47 fqp; .41i A 	:Ara 	*I 7,1"5-.T- I i 	441 	‘' •'.1 I TE4T 

AV 5281418,96,301.33 5233773,54,185.32 

3TRTF41 ti t944I . 32 
a** eliF 3T- T NW 

1 40307,07,849.34 39060,88,311.88 i=11 ati, 	Tr6:7!,rfta-w 3-4;a-r* 
2 30076,38,070.74 29904,32,698.08 74-* trr9- iTii Trzrr 797k cki 1 A 

3 -122,00,227.00 108,20,419.00 4,---4- 7ith-t-  ('h„4 q11 t47+911' 111.1) 

70261,45,693.08 69073,41,428.96 'V 

W rY. 4t. 3i40147F" fWt.  

31-4TrAt iitsii i. 33 
4Rra' *Riff 431-rr aTrzr 

1 4025974,17,067.19 3661823,32,452.61 414' 	1,41.4 .41,1 itDr9-44-?;(9.  
2 47- .,-  9T-4-47 A-  9-r7r it9r9- 7A-9111.1 -240891,35,828.00 -155149,26,212.00 

3 881081,54,326.00 730891,35,828.00 475 .-It=t•N i.:0.4 I1l "i=rva.  491-9.  at9T.Ti9.  

1T 4666164,35,565.19 4237565,42,068.61 

3TFITOt iii.vii.34 
air *• etun .41.71 # 3rrn 

1 qTi.  47  <i= l.r f41' ,IT MT9''417-4' 1570479,71,122.86 1460989,37,809.41 
2 688134,85,845.19 606512,94,608.83 ff-4PT T17  .59 iMi Tri7 :Atrf rzfr4 

3 14XT Tr t,1" rri-q 3=9. ' t,1141 805,88,310.40 5,08,204.40 
4 0.00 0.00 . t.tr.vcff. srf4a1" -zifi 	r sail err FraT 

5 49,36,245.67 64,14,130.43 1V414.1317 77.  i'41M1=,41.1 

6 890429,92,174.00 792569,92,174.00 ATra. 41''4.1' 474-r',47447-4- 7F9-  arm-  

7 
8 
9 

155056,37,921.02 166376,07,826.00 .479--t-t-to, t4-rww1-7-,--.4PT,T---11.1 
-22062,86,163.18 0.00 -rirp-i 4919' ii.irii * al 1+11 q1"9" 7.-TR" 

30425,94,724.10 22062,86,163.18 ,-1:11+-1 it919" 411,111*:eal+71 AIP *PT 7417 

10 	 ii viva-a- It 9.A-4-7-  -41,4 -588,52,318.72 506,86,685.78 
AV 3312730,67,861.34 3049087,27,602.03 

3171141 titti i.35 
air *atm-  3ir 3fra 

1 21834,78,597.11 18618,76,382.14 76 317 ,F9  41, 	Tit A 1 	. -4. I-14n* 
2 17630,44,662.89 13601,18,354.76 7T4 et ‘'r' 79- ,4,0i TP1T 77 
3 13799,14,375.93 14414,80,198.72 4,4- wrr-pplt- €1.4),431-91--,,T9- 49-r 0-1,,A1-10 

4 0.00 0.00 W--1"..11 	41- i-1 f1 -1 -30i7R,1(114-1-41-11 
71V 53264,37,635.93 46634,74,935.62 

84 



3m-4--ftzrr a-131-Fr tl--  Erfzr c ig 1 k S3-Tar t 
T.14.#. 4-t. ...,p11,-t iittI  'ffMTIT q131' (2017-18) .:01,-Hrt 74 (2018-19) 

31WIT-1 •94-ii .36  
qetua (;41,..7t #3Trzr 

.1 74-4721,1-1 F4*•41. rFil1,717T17 82061,81,148.93 87380,39,564.28 
2 f4-4,,r 7,  .'-11.1'.1,-.1'A7,-..441,1 37116,94,451.93 33492,15,180.81 
3 F4'Pri•":74Kr)-q.=.1!..11,1 -.,..ti..* 26,19,000.00 0.00 
4 0.00 0.00 t.t.1.7:F. crPeed-zat *rf.41 trr 7133-  

5 1'.4-.-nz,17- 7.- 4,11r=1.71" -..I IA 64,411.27 92,565.03 
6 .H1,1 .4-4-.N. ;t -41-7: 44 7,-.11,1 ,.4101 74847,97,272.51 66113,59,030.00 
7 6486,46,734.38 6503,02,727.49 1,1177 .4,4,14  4; 9)--7,  ''{'.31'47.1•11P 	-1.),-1 

8 .,::1- , '-I A17 ft Urk TP7.,41.1 1,652.80 6,60,956.42 
.7115 200540,04,671.82 193496,70,024.03 

3FA-41411  •ZioLi 1 .37 
a-et 	41t-4m"'srrt--a-  317z- r 3Trzr 

1 1178,74,036.18 1108,37,510.44 q-4-  .1.-,..,-;-,,,, ,,,-.,,i7-11 	91111-71 t. `11,•-f 1,{'1 

2 WV*4-1,11,.11:;id 79-»1 770,99,798.60 895,97,005.32 
3 -,11. +71+-41 21 .14-$P7 .41q tii 807 78 104.00 668,37,548.00 
4 -in 9.-1125irA77- 	s.41,-1,11 0.00 0.00 

‘.1 	,8 2757,51,938.78 2672,72,063.76 

w.af.f4.1an+10-1 IWRt 

3•TWV4t ii (5441.38 

tl t' 4 iio VilliiiPch WRIT, MiZcich ..rniii<41 Lid 7W46e4isli # 8 	3T171 

332499,07,142.18 359914,86,633.31 1.7-i.--t-,1-1•1•1‘.41,-1 T*......711 	, 71-11-7 

2 qi..,-* ,'17M---1 Ari 7:."4.1. fk,..7rITTr 7.7r," 21614,35,579.00 21484,32,147.00 
3 2879,42,176.52 3190,67,416.18 Tei *,,,-.1,-17-0.1,1;1 *i1 41-4. 1,-111 

4 2302,10,091.23 
359294,94,988.93 

1878,26,793.37 
386468,12,989.86 

,T,i47,,1 	1,17- 79,41, 

.1:t 	
31MTOt  ti is4.4t .39 
aii t •1-1-m-  641.,1# vrca-  31171- 

1 168571,13,311.43 155102,30,298.26 q6C-t-,4'1,.11 Pr;prtp-7171- ,.-vm 
2 .1-FA-9- 0,41.1 7-47 ffl'rir 77- •'N9f.r, 0.00 0.00 
3 :,::74- ,--101 	-11 -4',1- q-;,,./i-i 	F.,r 0.00 0.00 
4 -ilia wwrzitg-r Brffa-  .414.r 11,98,370.00 710,42,345.00 
5 ,-.3- e4 1,41 t7t,  Urk 77. -A1,1 0.00 22,29,777.09 

wls 168583,11,681.43 155835,02,420.35 
ErcRi: ,.+.1,-[ fk-4t7r f'4.R.  'TT :',.t. ,-,..,' -4.'41 ;PIT ,,..II,1 0.00 0.00 

•,1 	:., 168583,11,681.43 155835,02,420.35 
w.IW.Tr.t.zit.Inni4.-1 iR  

3rW4:11).  'ti i.541 1.40 

a4 	eild w211i-04, out, qii 	rich .14,,,ii 	kia-  7 --zi641,71 # g 	31ra 

1 74 'f.  F:11-1 .41 	7.1*.R...t.7911,1,r W,IT, 3445,20,032.27 6308,98,956.34 
2 --4-ci It dl' 1,i7rFr ,T7.1.7.q'r.,i-r' .17iii‹.4,7r 747: 560,58,618.15 755,25,257.00 
3 7,F1-  rt <1,1.-1-  1,... -4.15.17-17. -vt+-1-ii 139,17,625.79 100,77,408.01 
4 --T1- 7,-. 	1,-r 	,, Al 77{c414 93,01,620.73 

4237,97,896.94 
70,27,304.96 

7235,28,926.31 vt .1 
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31-4,1114711 	3TFT L4 FzTzi 	ig i t.  arrxr f 
a 	4.1 1 	at (2018-19) itg7T q11 (2017-18) 

31-Wkr4t  ii,i.111.41 

41t 	4 iia-i .qh7i # 1;11r-6 311W 

1  21929,02,154.32 20283,24,925.86 
Ti*,(1,1,1 ft4477,AIM =,I1,1 

2 affixes,a-R.  r47,1 9-k9r i-z tzr 9fr 0.00 0.00 

3 .t7 1,19;.1R-41.7.7.97.777.9r; 0.00 0.00 

4 -4,14,711.65 
21924,87,442.67 

4,33,704.42 
20287,58,630.28 

c41,11-47 ,.41:1177, -,,,.11 
,.1,, 

w. sr. 1A31wqmf 051' 

31-4-F-41-  .44 45.11 .42 

iiqi-4-1. 	-.)' Tara-  air 	area 

1 -74 0.00 0.00 -:-,-, 13-Rcq * ; 	•4.:4-71 	1:4".•-]-197-t riT ;4.17;!.-1 1al.1 (Pi i ..?-..I 	51 li eili,,-1) 

2 ,:t . lq 7-6.  2018-19* < <.„,,,,, t,T.q-. J1 -1 77.t.,774179.-. 71917s5T7 5360431,00,000.00 4601634,00,000.00 

3 0.00 0.00 ' 	:7". 7.74:t aii 47 < 	...-1., 	A' q' 	vii ,p-  tt :<<41. 	zi7r7r4u-p-  

A 	5 5360431,00,000.00 4601634,00,000.00 

w. v.zn. 31 lakI alit 
43 31—d7:41. 44--  

ii4i-4icii 'efgA" 	Tr-d-f-zf1/marrf0-41 	si-Tra-m-  A-  gr -  Rift 
1  763640,57,507.51 698344,60,321.75 A-,,,,—,/, 	,MT 

2 0.00 0.00 1iaa ,4-pi [ 7.174 

3 4f=m• 1120733,98,520.53 961359,29,634.49 

s'il 	 1884374,56,028.04 1659703,89,956.24 
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3. --4=1:r c 	 d,kui 	4,14,116) 4U 	A 	q-0 a--4:6r 	Trtl 
Tr* 	Trri.r 	izTar 	 T-Ruf, 	*)" 
4oici,crt 	 3-c--4t11 	3TITITT 	t-i6T-41.1 ch' 	ch•• Itz11- 110-1 

.$3:T- 3 c I cB, ci14-c-Ich 	Trft 	cf-rfa- 	tr-{' 
ura- a1 	1Zff .3-110-11 vft-cr. a- id, a,e4 	31-ml-R- ITT I 

IV 	 il/ra- 11Wt. 

31.03.2016 31t{ 31.03.2017 t f T 	chAr-a 	 ,s11.1-11chol 
itcnt 	 .3.Ta# 	 a-er ckl 

amf4 	LiQuitcH 	T Ychk g:- 

i. 	 4:rat- 	 51d1 	Qclich,4t-11 

34PzIR. 	 -c416, d gf51 tl 	 tf -Tff 
cik41 3 	5c1) ila-71---a-r3.11--R-al-rzif t)-valt-T-d-r3-11- chi 100% 51d1 M-1-1 Trf -Tf 

gi s 	i tI VTL-a" 

Th4ti- a1 TirFr 413-rt 	 trd-a—A- si i crrail-ra- 4 qmo-ii 	 g 1 

Tf-T-Z11 41 31Zf P2)-{arzi1 	Ti--4q- a1 51 dl 	T1- Tf 	 1 -cr 21isr sic' chl 

--da-" 	a1 sc>ici-..iPct, th1-4-c chic.ic1-1 of 5111 

1 ail Y4-c:Ic1 	tidal, 	81d1 a1 1 -CT dILJ .14.01 	era- 
Il ~I~ l tR f 	i 	i 	i1-Trr 	 1-11*11 

dIc 	c, a-Pficr 	 •k-1 Gi   )1s1 

4-iiiZ,AQ   	it7IT ,_711Q I 

iv. Tfr-FT aTi dy,14-01 	 3 - T4=1-1 -7 
17aTTq 	chRul Mai- URI:TT 	010 g-, 	ka-a- Ac1-11 afi G14(-1), 

sf --4fTf #gF. tr-{ cuarra  	g, 

17-Q- 	g cichich 31TRIt T{ faVrTf rr o-110-11 

Tir-Ar a4 	at- 6:14,11 f 	cR- ciaTM- ch) 

Fgrt i'aqiR- 	Titazir A- ?Tit 	aft 	 t 	 TR1tfc-M- 
4k1 3i-Mqcbc-11 	71 ji -fftf 	 cfR- tray 	fd-q-r 

v. ter TA- tR 	 3-1 -F- 	 dtacci T1MI0-1 MTT 

MIT fir 	3TITT a1 ,d6H-1c11 1.--- cin 1 f 2r qaTT3T 	 
317:1 	(1,1 circa -TA. 	 1 .31-ra-r 	FRT. f d1 M ph t wrif 	 e46 
Fat era e- 	t, 0-10 er L1-6) 3TT=11 - 	fv 3-11 qcli 81d1 	F11 
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vi. i4ITT Q1-) 1LI 	 Vci 3ITTI 	Hut-4T- 3{-a-zral- 

3l fT~ e—jr 	#3.-Ta 	r t 141 31-rf4 arazra c 	c>iE) 	cich iT2T-{ 	 

fZ'21-T itzfrTIF 1, 	a 3171 	crT ft1R- 	c04-ifai 3fffW rift-fq # tird-r 

arc-Trfta- 	3 ZT chi Licil T-16 Tit-71- 1 	.L1)0-10-11 	 azTT Frg 

Qci 3i21tritalTfka 	414-lichch 	 f+--4:11" 

IFf4C-tiftF err   1rgr   qloidi 4,1 I:riftera-7f 

vii. k-tliQu Fait cD 	 t. \TN 

31:1-Fec-T 6)1 101661 (,1 	 31:1- 1-s• 	Qci d-tr,(44,1 

t1 

ate-L.6410i rifturfg 

rev- 'Wt . TR- 	zrar a4iwTur 
7,37,700.57 

() Trgr mail- chi a--A-gr-a ci-kc>q-4 

4,03,756.28 
(U) 3-i-U --7 	acIcHici 	J-lc-q 

(Tr)=()-(U) 
3,33,944.29 

Trait -ra1)- 	chi 	chei 	cl c.) ad lel 	c1-1,--1 

31-03-2017 	Ti-Trt (Er) 
3,18,412.38 

a41-) 
15,531.91 

vi 	zra.r ( .T1 . #) 	(4a=i-t - 

V. 	ctikr-ii•D 1Wit4tr TI-64-4:9" 	IT 

chAta f 	41-0qc-T 	 (“1.Q(d.3i1-.) f4itr 	44-1ichch 	cYzl I ch a1 3ifd-Fr 

01.09.2014/( 	f 	f ri dtql M.TT T4=4"r i-a•t-cLci 	stitt qci-diork 

a--cd-TI-M- Malt Tilta 	.9.T1-.E11.tit. 	 cicchIM 

chI 31-MR d-101hskci 	MIT a d1Ia1(cohort)# 	TilTiftF 	t 	t1 

I. Tita—d-r 	#tulter 	T lAtkg (*Rut 13,711 	 cicl.H10-1 	;- f r 

37-6"-EtTFT I 

II. Tn.-a—dr t aT 	.1-1,c>-4-11chcrl 

L16 a-ft Tffi-ra• 1 ZIT syllc-11 t 14) a1ft(s4 	q).3-1011 gr 	@Tr 	31tEM-rit 

ft-Trr .3-1N 

IV. X11 o-10-11 	 3.131- TO 4-1c1-RI 	 a-zrr  	147 Qa-) 

3iTTtr cHIV.W2, 
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vi. 491cl. 

(w) fAi4ei NO: 

ch 	 aff'au-zr f 	for, 1952 	NI 72 (6) t   uTat 	1 trftaficur 
11-11-2016 aril RzRitti ftzfr TRITI c 	 2017-18 4, 4-1,A14,(-1 	 PF-o->t 

‘,L-1 	1-Q311fka-  Qci ftcnt ck) 3-rt Trf -  11-11-2016 	ITO 	 LIRaTra-r tR- 
3-irafft7i t I 	trta-Trisrr 	3-TTITT, 	r ci4 2018-19 t• etTr• 	Trr-df 	 
zTf 	c* 	u-rat (v a-1 ar.dp-Vt-1) a 6 --c-f1ciRd f+-TIT TrTrr 
31.03.2019 	 fr-d-T 	1,638.37 • --41-5 E\izr?r 	 Trit t .3-ttT 
6,91,774 t I 

(ur) 3Tr4zirtra fro 3T1-4- aeltrw. ra-m- 
31.03.19 	51,Fret: F 7.36 	R1$-  AT c.3.10 	t5 	 r" 3-1IT 

"3 	r 	"ail 	 a1 3- *q 	I .3-1r -  ap-Far -  TIT 3-1i#TifPfa- 3.5ra-R- 	a-H- rtr t1A- 
3-R1 	0-__;4),thoi d,1 -cr.  Da--Ad,R c4,4-,41R4 	a-r-dt 

chl 	 fz1-1 [F1- 16-  a-2-11  
$Trqc-  Tri-A-Effg-r 	7ral- 	 TrrFA-  4 #rgca- 

.qrEzr zTrtThd-zrl-  1=R- 	/3T7-{r1 	tcha TZR fr art g 3fiFft.- 

f4-7 dIQ 	 4-)141(qz11 	 ajjraT 	 
3fr'd-zi#T-6- 	 ckl 	a-41 

vii. fir 

(W)   	c•I 

Haft ,9-11 TO-  d-> f 	ci-ke4 utt YGI •-1 	6-410-1 	 6l!f 	it c4-)1 	r Qc1 
ch.3{.P.T1-  d,,c1R1 d,ltrit5117E 	 d 	t 

	

(Tfr) tt.t.T4T. wr 11,4,s 	
aer 1997-1998 tr 2005-2006 t• 	 Tcr 4 8.37 T15 "E"1- 

tl-  Trt ark- 	f4aTP-1 	 Trti 	ark Tr%- 	Trf6-a-  arcr4T 

	

acrr29# 	 fa-,,tEf 20.06.2018 -E1-rTr Trfa-  )31-4 
36rzfr Trzrr t, f r Tr6- 1;fa-rf4a-  t f 	4ra-a-rl-zr 351-4 	girt 3r17a- 

TFT ITT 	8,36,98,105.70 	TT%-  6ziT7 	 -1UA" 	fA-7 TIMc741zzl-  f4t=r 
girt, a-Tr-4-a- 	 FTZT 3-T171-TT4.11-iichul ci,l 3iMe1ch 	 .36H-11 0-11Q I 

4-Rcnk 3:1371- 	 d k 	trf 	c 16.07.2018 ,c1k1 3-1d-- cT D

fear 
  

tf 	4=r  	f4aTur, 	g-ry 	 W-11-urcR gar i - 

CP:Trull:F=1- 	 3cr ,q-f 	7rvi 
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itIct 	 39-4T,-4t 44-4.gzir 5 (a6wra' tzTaT4. 3tIT vralTrwr) 
96,24,54,812.81 

air 	31-deriTa- 

: agr 	31--r. *1- aT Trf - 

1,44,57,60,838.48 

2,40,82,15,651.29 

2,82,46,71,637.55 

(-) 41,64,55,986.26 

(7r) 	 3faT 

	 # &erQ  	 a21-1 	31-1-Tr. 

BRUT Ert 	¶ c•Dieicdk-N- 4 itur 	 f. "1 	 c--1141-6 	tf 

Tarr t, 	 it-4))" 	 ?„(-1- 	tR 	-TRTr 	=itu-r tTft.~rl t.TR- 

cqtdict J-ko-e4 a-zrr 	 3i FT, fG are trafrzr# fkr Tr(r tT-cTr-k 	#1-4r 1:17 

ci 	I t 	54-1 APT 	 tifTZim 	f rr d I 	e4 I t- I 	171:31:,t71-t 

f -Ti-f-#a- TIT tr 	.ar• t, Attu trfteecm 1 TrgraT 	3-11-- TORT 	 t 

	

TD-IP 	 # cdiqt ol I cll 

(Er) 	31.03.2019azR 	 chi oioR c)-174- T. 85,363.29/- 

VIII. 34ff 

34F NTUT (VIVI 1 ii M ch 1Witt) 	31-TO iiis-zi 1 15 (.4 	*Ito 	'gc-ii AT V1-41.1171 ) 

crrtfA-w *sr 20,57,71,343.07- 

2,11,78,77,977.13 71-: 	agr * aITr - 3rEi el itci ••rtir 

'ft' c'i 
2,32,36,49,320.20 

ETZ[i 	: agr 	etT.m. .3-W *1 u-r - Trfi- 2,05,78,83,677.02 

3i-a*Er 26,57,65,643.18 

3vati ig I cl I (W. ar.f4. ), 3T74:34:01 41 i.sel I 19 (4 	.H I di ti ilii 4 	g i , W1:71- AT karacr 

ci-rtN.- qlxsr 87,76,07,376.04 

2,60,66,85,868.26 ail": a'gr 	.eTr - ara--Jirt:a Trfr 

3,48,42,93,244.30 
._T-- 

ErErti. : agr .t. 	.1R-m- 3-fr .Q- Tit. TrFe 2,41,11,94,842.16 

aim)-9- 1,07,30,98,402.14 

6 zi cl (si I ci I (W. 311.1W. ), 39-01. ii 4.5 .z.1 I 28 (4631-1a" rift4c1R-Tzfi, WEFT AT 311-#3:r 

crrtfg* 	)-Er. 22,76,32,264.88 

11,10,19,973.02 "t`r 	.ITT•F' '": 	* 	31-aarr*-a- Tft- 
33,86,52,237.90 

9,99,84,218.-66- 
T`'l 

EfEfi- : agr cl, eftfa- 3ieJ c1 aTt- TrRY 

3tFtrEF 23,86,68,019.07 
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rft.VJT.3TTT.t.414- err 1.VP-. r1.3TT T. t. 

0-4 a 0-1Q 	d I R 	 rit.QH.t.3iTT.Lit.art• 

2016 t 

3q;v1- 	f--v 	 Trru4.1-1 	 u0- 

~1a~~r~̀1t I t 

LiT.r3=1.31-1T.Efr)-.1t 	 3Tf46zi- f f 	 Tr&Tzi-1- 

	

f---Tgi---rtr ml cnd-i 	 .3.{.P .R..34 cf-cl 	 Tr 

f";. -.r 	01.04.2018 tr 	 T-11-- 

#t7- r 	 f 	3 	ciz1 	tsr araltrf , Tra=rzr-Trxrzr 

T4Tcri- 

g=i-re(; 	 fM4 31 ga-rt, 2019 tl (tQH41-31-R-ci-lar - 

qp-Tr 	1-TiciFT1 7i-f1E1R- H ZfF tIlt-Ti\-13015/01/2016 

12.04.2018 (4-) Tri-u44-1 	 TRH- 21-T I ) 

ufrcrp-3T-R 	 tfi 	k-1 	 f 	ITIT 1-4) 	- rr 	 317:1 

	

dIQ 31TITT 3-Fdjf-aff 	UFA 	 a--Fr i Tr 0-11(-11 	0-16I 	 ztra -r311- 

311;171-Td- 	 c 	t 	 14173:13- 	 t-n 1:,1-14)31T{c 

ch -01 	3-1-ftuzl- 	azrr 4.1)=.41,1) i4uR- 	Ji all at 3ffi)-g1 	•k‘t-1 gf d-110-11 \TIN 

1-1) cl-4317-dt 	 wca 3- .mpR 	dIQ 	ITT 	 \71 	RT51- 

)3PT Qci 	J-k I 	aiRd 4-kchR, 	f 	r 	 g1- 

3tAaT fir 	T tild 	 e,51 R I 	d I 

3-17H-TITT 	cn 0-11Q di) I 

(IX) 4.4cpc-1 	+1416 	 

it4t- , 2016 47 etR-r -, 	 Qc1-) 	Ufft 	•611-dict-) 331 

c1,7c1 	ch) 3Ttr-a-mr 	7--oft ITO- Trai1 -4/31:1- attRi 	k-1) 	 c171 LI I TA 

	

ch,l)cu I UT-A- aid 	7rjr tfr 	 4,a131 .crrfa- *•k-I chR 

Lc 	4,d 	 Qcd 	 739-r 	 f+-Trr 1/4711Qdil 

tfrr   alfdiczr 

3441s7F 	 -zTi-r Tr 

+I* cl 	I t Tft- 	4-1,Acbcd 	4,) 	• .<,k4 	÷i 	cad Ts1-0- 	3tafta ch.( 

iii. 	e1.1-?0-1 	.7iI 	f 	1R1 f+—cr diQ 7.37 0,1 31-4  	fed 3171 

47 •1\ 	 gr 	 5 	, 	7317 ch) ari'o-uzr 	 3-171 a c-N-1 

011c11 

101 



iv. 	Qcboi 	 3t-d- 	ci-)A -ca 	 zita—dr 

gi itEriZri 011(11 t (aiTT-  r 41.710-11 	CiR1HP 	 e)cri -ad 	cH RI) 01 01 

I:NT-41(1p I 

(X) 	3.1"--R 1Z 1'4 	 (31-701 24) 

() 	317?-• 	1-1R +1 1-G Q-41 A- 1-1R 	I -1-4:)- 

rrt ftc.h -d-T Trfj1T 

(u) 
	

chAta aTitis-zr 1=iftr 	 01 I ,H 	d 	(1-01 11+1 	: - 

.t.r. 3-fq---icw-i (,H4 	1-3=r 1  3-11# chi 1- cRui 

1  tdtrql-  31m-f4 - rF1Fr̀l-, 	cjichtt-le- 	trT 	vtralt 	tr. 	276/2, 

ac13i1 vd=r•crtr 	T. 	166 t.R-i- 	17.06.2016 

2  c1:13.6'2-iiev-i .3.1-...4=i-. 	ti,tc.--iiw-i, 	14 	ait-7—jr 	chN-it 	c44=1, 	651 

fturRr 	WI # f4fYi-a- 	1-T4cIFZI-  TZTTa-  §5 	.)- t C-47 

' --zrr 3T-MITT ITT 	dmi 41, 1-R,(-i 31T--  F 	T47 gig 

.3.1-.f4.4t. 	'-'7 	R-1-3=1- 	try 	Lio-licpci 	-ef 	tl 

31.03.2019 	=hl 	, -1 	r 	,1.1-) 	cl—kc,Z4  

21,23,90,281/- 	Tcrti tl 

(XI). €E-rw   Wr:  

	

(Tm-EF tr trar 2rA) 14FA-4311-, 1962 	1:ft5a- 	 1forf 

3q 	31-WAR731-, 1952 	MTV 5-tr 	f 	d1Q 37-44 	3f7d--41-7 

to= 	 -a-a-3=1-1 - 	ql-A- 

TITM' 1)- 17-F6--tr-7ift F13-11 	tiff t I Fr1.Ti-1-.V471. (14M") fARTJT, 1972 zi-nlf -a-  trftqjit 

chATAIIW ITT ofidk 61c) 

	

4-41-,104 	 3rI7 

f-A-acr6- 	4=m=ra=r 4rA- 	f-A-v 	01 3T cam, 1965 A" 

dNI T I fL 	r 111 a u 	1 TzTT-Li- r3i-I-  try FUTTV T-7 3-1-f 	a.  

crurTrf---6F 	 t 	,741 	 tt a1 i nch 23.02.2006 4,1 6 317#1 174t 

46 	 23.02.2006 ti 	 Tei 

trftFTaIR:11.  t 12.4% # cleolch 	 21 % 	1;ITFM-  Ohl 37T=Itita- 

fiZ:1-1-  I t67t-ZI-  c7-ZIT#1- 	 3-crVa- 	 fs 1= 1- 

doki pfd 	cl l Mch 3iTtI1T Z17-  (1-1,4 id" 	R-A-  *-1-  341-  f- 1-RW 
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tg#q,,- 	FiWc3“, 2015 	 31\1R- 	 c.rraT anT (t.41-.33r. ) 

1 t: 

(i)  1)- m-  9,809.39 

(ii)  tisa_ 750.27 

(iii)  10,559.66 =1-)(>1 	-zr-d-R 	(i) 	+ 	(ii) 

(iv)  31.03.2015 	Y 'Vita" 4,- irzrr.  2,269.68 

(v)  ErrEr. 	(iii) 	- 	(iv) 8,289.98 

(vi)  31.03.2017 a-- 	.e:Ri.-- Ti-6--- ti-zp # 3-ta.RT-f Trfl- 1,706.81 

(vii)  1,728.80 01-04-2017 	ti 	31-03-2018 a--- e.RT,--TF6--.2)-E-z_la- ei-  3-1-Fftd-  Tft" 

(viii)  1,251.00 01.04.2018 	# 	31.03.2019 	a- 	431'. 	T{6--tT-,72.1a 	A- 	3ia-fta-  Tr% 

)1sF 'MEI [(v) — (vi)] 3,603.37 

41a=r'riw 	f-{q1t t"4-4 	 q_a-rTr T"e3II TT 	Tr -  3-4T, 3F 

7-Qi-R=rfe-F.  cram- 	 TTY 	 99 c1 chAta 	TV 

f#tr 	64-dcnita- r ,Y11 Ter tl x.4686.61 	 t9ti 

	 cR1 II 	I 

(XII). Lm 	 q7" itra-T, 2009 	it-aci-csi-R-, 2016 a-- • 4 3-Taf 

4-; 	 Qci Eriaficual-r-{T Tr 31-r-F--4tT1 	 #T-Fr 	 trd-13-it 

TZIT"Zg-M 	f---cr a,sn 	ail (CBEC) Qci 	 (CBDT)  	3.90 W-,)s RT* 

(#1*41" 	1.87 	FzIT Arsnss)a 	-t,Lft 2.03 	CITta V 

J- 	 oic>i air ckff  	ci-Otm-ftzit 

TfaT Idci  Tar  al 	I I dlTF*4-tr Qci \I-1)(sng 	straI 	Fir 

i T G-1-T .1,1 311:MT 2•4 	4n chl 	 Trzir 

(XIII). 	 aft ft.tt t (1-4wurerar 

	 fAtzr   3i#0. 	chkui 	34Pcii4aT 	c)  	zrit 

cRr 	 TRL-T-47 vritiAl .3-11 

#-R6.4,1,4 

-0.13 
tgia.  Awl) 	 41-41-g 	 

fa -4 +I el i6411,t trT &1(9q Cig 3.111-WItt 	 arfs̀isr FXRI- 
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